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Terms and Conditions of Sale
This Hillman Reseller Policy (“Policy”) applies to all resellers of 
Hillman products. This Policy is effective immediately. By purchasing 
products from Hillman for retail sale, you (“Reseller”) agree to adhere 
to the following terms and conditions.

MANNER OF SALE
Reseller is authorized to offer products purchased from Hillman for 
retail sale in accordance with the terms herein. Sales in violation 
of the terms of this Policy are strictly prohibited and may result in 
Hillman’s immediate revocation of Reseller’s status as Reseller, 
in addition to other legal remedies. Hillman products sold to 
unauthorized persons or through unauthorized channels, including 
unauthorized Internet sites, shall not be eligible for certain Hillman 
promotions, services, and/or benefits, including, unless prohibited 
by law, coverage under any Hillman product guarantees.

  1)	 End Users. Reseller shall sell Hillman products solely to 
end users of the products. Reseller shall not sell to anyone 
a quantity of Hillman products greater than that generally 
purchased by an individual for personal use.

  2)	 No Foreign Transactions. Reseller shall not sell, ship, invoice, 
or promote Hillman products outside the United States without 
obtaining Hillman’s prior written consent.

  3)	 No Resale Transfers. Reseller shall not sell or transfer any 
Hillman products to any person or entity for re-sale without 
Hillman’s prior written consent. This includes sales to B2B 
accounts, wholesalers, freight forwarders/drop shippers for 
other resellers, or any other person or entity Reseller knows or 
should have reason to know intends to re-sell Hillman products.

  4)	 Online Limitations. Reseller shall not market or offer for sale 
Hillman products on any website or fulfill Reseller’s sales of 
Hillman products through any website without Hillman’s prior 
written consent. No Hillman employee or agent may authorize 
online sales through oral statements or by any other means. 
Selling on or through third-party marketplace sites (e.g., eBay, 
Amazon, Walmart Marketplace, Sears Marketplace), drop-
ship accounts (e.g., Rakuten.com, Newegg.com, Overstock.
com, Jet.com), classified sites (e.g., Craigslist.com, Facebook 
Marketplace), or by any social media or Internet forum is strictly 
prohibited.

  5)	 Retail Locations. Qualifying retail locations can only be one 
of the following: Reseller’s physical brick and mortar store(s), 
Reseller’s commerce-enabled website(s) tied to Reseller’s 
physical brick and mortar store(s), or any temporary storefronts 
(events, trade shows, pop up stores, etc.) managed solely by 
Reseller.

  6)	 No Other Sources. Reseller shall not buy Hillman products 
from other resellers or from other sources other than Hillman.

  7)	 Hillman Audit. Reseller shall provide sell-through information 
by SKU and approved retail location upon Hillman’s request. 
Hillman reserves the right to perform an audit of all financial 
statements of Reseller pertaining to Hillman’s products sales or 
the business operations (conduct) to ensure compliance with 
this Policy.

  8)	 Use of Hillman’s Intellectual Property. Hillman owns all 
proprietary rights in and to Hillman’s brands, names, logos, 
trademarks, service marks, trade dress, patents, copyrights, 
and other intellectual property (collectively, “IP”). Reseller is 
granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable 
license to use Hillman’s IP solely for purposes of marketing and 
selling Hillman products as set forth herein, and this license 
shall cease immediately upon termination of Reseller’s status as 
a Reseller. Hillman may review, approve, and/or reject, in its sole 
discretion, Reseller’s use of Hillman’s IP at any time. All goodwill 
arising from Reseller’s use of Hillman’s IP shall inure solely to 
the benefit of Hillman.

  9)	 No Bundling of Hillman Products without Obtaining 
Permission. Reseller shall not re-SKU or bundle or re-bundle 
Hillman products in Reseller assortments and data feeds 
without receiving Hillman’s prior written consent.

10)	 Customer Confusion. Reseller will not advertise, market, 
display, or demonstrate non-Hillman products together with 
Hillman products in a manner that would create the impression 
that the non-Hillman products are made by, endorsed by, or 
associated with Hillman.

11)	 Packaging. Reseller shall sell Hillman products in their original 
packaging, with all seals intact. Relabeling, repackaging 
(including the separation of bundled products or the bundling 
of products), and other alterations to Hillman products or their 

packaging is prohibited. Reseller is prohibited from tampering 
with, defacing, or otherwise altering serial numbers, UPC 
codes, lot or batch codes, or other identifying information 
on Hillman products or packaging. Removing, translating, 
or modifying the contents of any label or literature on or 
accompanying Hillman products is also prohibited.

12.	 Termination. If Reseller violates any term of this Policy, Hillman 
reserves the right to terminate Reseller’s status as a Reseller in 
addition to all other available legal remedies. Upon termination 
of Reseller’s status, Reseller shall immediately cease (i) selling 
Hillman products, (ii) representing itself as a Reseller of Hillman 
products, and (iii) using anything that may give the impression 
that Reseller is a Reseller of Hillman products or has any 
affiliation whatsoever with Hillman.

13.	 Availability of Injunctive Relief. If there is a breach or 
threatened breach of this Policy, it is agreed and understood 
that Hillman shall have no adequate remedy in money or 
other damages and, accordingly, shall be entitled to injunctive 
relief and other equitable remedies; provided, however, no 
specification in this Policy of any particular remedy shall be 
construed as a waiver or prohibition of any other remedies in 
the event of a breach or threatened breach of this Policy. No 
failure, refusal, neglect, delay, waiver, forbearance, or omission 
by Hillman to exercise any right(s) herein or to insist upon full 
compliance by Reseller with Reseller’s obligations herein shall 
constitute a waiver of any provision or otherwise limit Hillman’s 
right to fully enforce any or all provisions and parts thereof.

14.	 WARRANTY DISCLAIMER. HILLMAN DISCLAIMS ALL 
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE, AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES ARISING BY 
OPERATION OF LAW, COURSE OF DEALING, CUSTOM OF 
TRADE OR OTHERWISE. HILLMAN SHALL NOT BE LIABLE 
TO RESELLER UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES FOR SPECIAL, 
INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE, OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES, LOSS OF SALES, OR LOSS OF PROFITS.

15.	 Modification. Hillman reserves the right to update, amend, or 
modify this Policy at any time.

Hillman Reseller Policy
GENERAL
The terms and conditions of this document shall constitute the entire 
Agreement for the purchase and sale of the products to Purchaser. 
Acceptance made expressly conditional upon Purchaser’s assent 
to these terms, which may differ from, vary or be in addition to the 
terms in Purchaser’s purchase order or request for quotation. Any 
varying, differing or additional terms and conditions contained in 
the Purchaser’s purchase order or request for quotation shall not be 
binding upon Hillman.

DISCOUNT TERMS
A 1% cash discount is allowed for invoices paid within 10 days 
of invoice date or net payment due within 30 days. Any new 
orders or back-orders will be held without shipment if there are 
unpaid invoices in excess of 45 days, or if authorized credit limit 
is exceeded.

PRICES
Prices are subject to change without advance notice. All items will 
be invoiced at the catalog price less the applicable discounts. Prices 
apply for full box quantities only. Partial boxes will be invoiced at 
full retail price. Only certain products will be available for partial box 
sales.

QUOTATIONS
Written price quotations remain in effect for thirty days from time of 
quotation unless otherwise stated in writing.

MINIMUM ORDER
Minimum order is $25, based on Hillman current Net Purchaser 
Prices. Orders of less than $25 will be processed with a $25 Net 
Invoice.

BACK ORDERS
All orders will be accepted on a ship and cancel basis, unless 
otherwise requested. Displays, assortments and special items WILL 
be back-ordered unless otherwise stated.

FREIGHT
The routing of ALL shipments shall be entirely within the discretion 
of Hillman. Special shipping requests – airfreight – bus shipments – 
special dispatch – drop shipments, etc. – will be sent freight collect 
and will be F.O.B. shipping point. Long length rods, angles, flats, 
etc. will be shipped F.O.B. shipping point on shipments of 300 lbs. 
or less. Orders less than $400.00 will be charged freight. Handling 
charges will be as follows: Orders less than $400.00 are subject 
to a $1.00 handling charge. Orders over $400.00 are subject to a 
$4.00 handling charge. As economic circumstances dictate, a fuel 
surcharge may be assessed in addition to freight and handling on all 
orders. Freight terms are subject to change without prior notice.

SPECIAL ORDERS AND ORDERS  
FOR NON-STOCKING PRODUCT
Special orders are non-cancelable, non-returnable and must be 
ordered via a purchase order from the Purchaser. All special orders 
will be shipped in accordance with quoted lead times and at industry 
standard ±10% of the order quantity. Purchaser is liable for the entire 
order quantity.

CLAIMS AND DAMAGES
All damages and shortages must be reported to us within five 
days after receipt of merchandise. If goods are damaged in transit 
or shortages received, notification should be made directly with 
carriers. Before reporting shortages, please check to make sure 
packing slip indicates shorted items have been shown as being 
shipped.

RETURNS
Materials returned for credit or exchange will be accepted only under 
the following conditions:

1)	 Materials must be current, cataloged, and must have been 
purchased within the 6 months immediately preceding the 
return of such materials. Specials and discontinued products, 
defined at the sole discretion of Hillman, cannot be returned.

2)	 Prior to returning any product to Hillman, approval and a return 
authorization number must be obtained. Freight carrier and 
routing must also be approved by Hillman.

3)	 Materials received by Hillman without prior approval and 
authorization number will be returned, freight collect, to the 

Purchaser. R.A. # must be printed on outer carton.

4)	 All returns should be shipped freight prepaid. If Hillman 
determines the product to be defective, Purchaser’s account 
will be credited, including the appropriate freight charges.

5)	 Returning materials for credit or exchange are subject to a 
minimum restocking charge of 20%, plus any freight expenses 
originally incurred by Hillman in the delivery of said materials. 
The restock charge may be calculated at the sole discretion of 
Hillman. All returns must be in saleable condition.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY
All goods returned to and accepted by Hillman as defective or 
incorrect shall be replaced or credited in full. No claim made 
hereunder by the Purchaser, whether as to goods delivered or for 
non-delivery, shall be greater than the purchase price of the goods 
in respect of which such claim is made. PURCHASER WAIVES ANY 
CLAIM AGAINST HILLMAN FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, 
EXEMPLARY, PUNITIVE, COMPENSATORY, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR 
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, LOST 
PROFITS AND BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, WHICH MAY RESULT 
FROM YOUR PURCHASE AND/OR USE OF THE PRODUCTS. 
HILLMAN MAKES NO WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY AND NO OTHER 
WARRANTY, ORAL OR WRITTEN, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 
EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH HEREIN. Purchaser agrees 
to indemnify and hold Hillman harmless from all claims, demands, 
and costs, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, made by third 
parties against Hillman relating to Purchaser’s use of the products, 
and to pay any costs and expenses incurred by Hillman to enforce 
Purchaser’s obligations, including, without limitation, the costs of 
collection for any unpaid amounts owed to Hillman by Purchaser.

COSTS
Any and all costs resulting from, or incurred in connection with the 
collection of any monies due from the Purchaser, including court 
costs, appellate court costs, and Hillman’s reasonable attorney’s 
fees will be the responsibility of the Purchaser.

ELECTRONIC DATA INTERCHANGE
If Hillman and Purchaser have mutually agreed to use an Electronic 
Data Interchange (EDI) system to facilitate purchase and sale 
transactions, Purchaser agrees: that it will not contest (i) any contract 
of sale resulting from an EDI transaction under the provisions of any 
law relating to whether agreements must be in writing or signed by 
the party to be bound thereby; or (ii) the admissibility of copies of 
EDI records under the business records exception to the hearsay 
rule, the best evidence rule or any other similar rule, on the basis 
that such records were not originated or maintained in documentary 
form. Hillman and Purchaser will negotiate and agree on technical 
standards and methods to use in making EDI purchases, and will use 
proper security procedures to protect EDI records from improper 
access. The business records maintained by Hillman regarding EDI 
purchases made by Purchaser shall be controlling.

TAXES
All applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occupational or 
excise taxes are the responsibility of the Purchaser and shall be in 
addition to the price or prices stated. Hillman shall have the right to 
invoice separately any such tax as may be imposed at a later time. 
Applicable tax exemption certificates must accompany any order to 
which the same applies.

CONFIDENTIALITY
Purchaser will hold any information concerning Hillman’s business, 
or any other information about Hillman, in absolute and strict 
confidence.

APPLICABLE LAW
This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance 
with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to its choice of 
law provisions, and the sole jurisdiction and venue for any litigation 
arising with regard to this Agreement shall be an appropriate federal 
or state court located in Hamilton County, Ohio.

SEVERABILITY
If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid, illegal, or 
unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality, or enforceability 
of the remaining provisions contained herein shall not in any way be 
affected or impaired thereby.
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Terms and Conditions of Sale
This Hillman Reseller Policy (“Policy”) applies to all resellers of 
Hillman products. This Policy is effective immediately. By purchasing 
products from Hillman for retail sale, you (“Reseller”) agree to adhere 
to the following terms and conditions.

MANNER OF SALE
Reseller is authorized to offer products purchased from Hillman for 
retail sale in accordance with the terms herein. Sales in violation 
of the terms of this Policy are strictly prohibited and may result in 
Hillman’s immediate revocation of Reseller’s status as Reseller, 
in addition to other legal remedies. Hillman products sold to 
unauthorized persons or through unauthorized channels, including 
unauthorized Internet sites, shall not be eligible for certain Hillman 
promotions, services, and/or benefits, including, unless prohibited 
by law, coverage under any Hillman product guarantees.

  1)	 End Users. Reseller shall sell Hillman products solely to 
end users of the products. Reseller shall not sell to anyone 
a quantity of Hillman products greater than that generally 
purchased by an individual for personal use.

  2)	 No Foreign Transactions. Reseller shall not sell, ship, invoice, 
or promote Hillman products outside the United States without 
obtaining Hillman’s prior written consent.

  3)	 No Resale Transfers. Reseller shall not sell or transfer any 
Hillman products to any person or entity for re-sale without 
Hillman’s prior written consent. This includes sales to B2B 
accounts, wholesalers, freight forwarders/drop shippers for 
other resellers, or any other person or entity Reseller knows or 
should have reason to know intends to re-sell Hillman products.

  4)	 Online Limitations. Reseller shall not market or offer for sale 
Hillman products on any website or fulfill Reseller’s sales of 
Hillman products through any website without Hillman’s prior 
written consent. No Hillman employee or agent may authorize 
online sales through oral statements or by any other means. 
Selling on or through third-party marketplace sites (e.g., eBay, 
Amazon, Walmart Marketplace, Sears Marketplace), drop-
ship accounts (e.g., Rakuten.com, Newegg.com, Overstock.
com, Jet.com), classified sites (e.g., Craigslist.com, Facebook 
Marketplace), or by any social media or Internet forum is strictly 
prohibited.

  5)	 Retail Locations. Qualifying retail locations can only be one 
of the following: Reseller’s physical brick and mortar store(s), 
Reseller’s commerce-enabled website(s) tied to Reseller’s 
physical brick and mortar store(s), or any temporary storefronts 
(events, trade shows, pop up stores, etc.) managed solely by 
Reseller.

  6)	 No Other Sources. Reseller shall not buy Hillman products 
from other resellers or from other sources other than Hillman.

  7)	 Hillman Audit. Reseller shall provide sell-through information 
by SKU and approved retail location upon Hillman’s request. 
Hillman reserves the right to perform an audit of all financial 
statements of Reseller pertaining to Hillman’s products sales or 
the business operations (conduct) to ensure compliance with 
this Policy.

  8)	 Use of Hillman’s Intellectual Property. Hillman owns all 
proprietary rights in and to Hillman’s brands, names, logos, 
trademarks, service marks, trade dress, patents, copyrights, 
and other intellectual property (collectively, “IP”). Reseller is 
granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable 
license to use Hillman’s IP solely for purposes of marketing and 
selling Hillman products as set forth herein, and this license 
shall cease immediately upon termination of Reseller’s status as 
a Reseller. Hillman may review, approve, and/or reject, in its sole 
discretion, Reseller’s use of Hillman’s IP at any time. All goodwill 
arising from Reseller’s use of Hillman’s IP shall inure solely to 
the benefit of Hillman.

  9)	 No Bundling of Hillman Products without Obtaining 
Permission. Reseller shall not re-SKU or bundle or re-bundle 
Hillman products in Reseller assortments and data feeds 
without receiving Hillman’s prior written consent.

10)	 Customer Confusion. Reseller will not advertise, market, 
display, or demonstrate non-Hillman products together with 
Hillman products in a manner that would create the impression 
that the non-Hillman products are made by, endorsed by, or 
associated with Hillman.

11)	 Packaging. Reseller shall sell Hillman products in their original 
packaging, with all seals intact. Relabeling, repackaging 
(including the separation of bundled products or the bundling 
of products), and other alterations to Hillman products or their 

packaging is prohibited. Reseller is prohibited from tampering 
with, defacing, or otherwise altering serial numbers, UPC 
codes, lot or batch codes, or other identifying information 
on Hillman products or packaging. Removing, translating, 
or modifying the contents of any label or literature on or 
accompanying Hillman products is also prohibited.

12.	 Termination. If Reseller violates any term of this Policy, Hillman 
reserves the right to terminate Reseller’s status as a Reseller in 
addition to all other available legal remedies. Upon termination 
of Reseller’s status, Reseller shall immediately cease (i) selling 
Hillman products, (ii) representing itself as a Reseller of Hillman 
products, and (iii) using anything that may give the impression 
that Reseller is a Reseller of Hillman products or has any 
affiliation whatsoever with Hillman.

13.	 Availability of Injunctive Relief. If there is a breach or 
threatened breach of this Policy, it is agreed and understood 
that Hillman shall have no adequate remedy in money or 
other damages and, accordingly, shall be entitled to injunctive 
relief and other equitable remedies; provided, however, no 
specification in this Policy of any particular remedy shall be 
construed as a waiver or prohibition of any other remedies in 
the event of a breach or threatened breach of this Policy. No 
failure, refusal, neglect, delay, waiver, forbearance, or omission 
by Hillman to exercise any right(s) herein or to insist upon full 
compliance by Reseller with Reseller’s obligations herein shall 
constitute a waiver of any provision or otherwise limit Hillman’s 
right to fully enforce any or all provisions and parts thereof.

14.	 WARRANTY DISCLAIMER. HILLMAN DISCLAIMS ALL 
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE, AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES ARISING BY 
OPERATION OF LAW, COURSE OF DEALING, CUSTOM OF 
TRADE OR OTHERWISE. HILLMAN SHALL NOT BE LIABLE 
TO RESELLER UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES FOR SPECIAL, 
INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE, OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES, LOSS OF SALES, OR LOSS OF PROFITS.

15.	 Modification. Hillman reserves the right to update, amend, or 
modify this Policy at any time.

Hillman Reseller Policy
GENERAL
The terms and conditions of this document shall constitute the entire 
Agreement for the purchase and sale of the products to Purchaser. 
Acceptance made expressly conditional upon Purchaser’s assent 
to these terms, which may differ from, vary or be in addition to the 
terms in Purchaser’s purchase order or request for quotation. Any 
varying, differing or additional terms and conditions contained in 
the Purchaser’s purchase order or request for quotation shall not be 
binding upon Hillman.

DISCOUNT TERMS
A 1% cash discount is allowed for invoices paid within 10 days 
of invoice date or net payment due within 30 days. Any new 
orders or back-orders will be held without shipment if there are 
unpaid invoices in excess of 45 days, or if authorized credit limit 
is exceeded.

PRICES
Prices are subject to change without advance notice. All items will 
be invoiced at the catalog price less the applicable discounts. Prices 
apply for full box quantities only. Partial boxes will be invoiced at 
full retail price. Only certain products will be available for partial box 
sales.

QUOTATIONS
Written price quotations remain in effect for thirty days from time of 
quotation unless otherwise stated in writing.

MINIMUM ORDER
Minimum order is $25, based on Hillman current Net Purchaser 
Prices. Orders of less than $25 will be processed with a $25 Net 
Invoice.

BACK ORDERS
All orders will be accepted on a ship and cancel basis, unless 
otherwise requested. Displays, assortments and special items WILL 
be back-ordered unless otherwise stated.

FREIGHT
The routing of ALL shipments shall be entirely within the discretion 
of Hillman. Special shipping requests – airfreight – bus shipments – 
special dispatch – drop shipments, etc. – will be sent freight collect 
and will be F.O.B. shipping point. Long length rods, angles, flats, 
etc. will be shipped F.O.B. shipping point on shipments of 300 lbs. 
or less. Orders less than $400.00 will be charged freight. Handling 
charges will be as follows: Orders less than $400.00 are subject 
to a $1.00 handling charge. Orders over $400.00 are subject to a 
$4.00 handling charge. As economic circumstances dictate, a fuel 
surcharge may be assessed in addition to freight and handling on all 
orders. Freight terms are subject to change without prior notice.

SPECIAL ORDERS AND ORDERS  
FOR NON-STOCKING PRODUCT
Special orders are non-cancelable, non-returnable and must be 
ordered via a purchase order from the Purchaser. All special orders 
will be shipped in accordance with quoted lead times and at industry 
standard ±10% of the order quantity. Purchaser is liable for the entire 
order quantity.

CLAIMS AND DAMAGES
All damages and shortages must be reported to us within five 
days after receipt of merchandise. If goods are damaged in transit 
or shortages received, notification should be made directly with 
carriers. Before reporting shortages, please check to make sure 
packing slip indicates shorted items have been shown as being 
shipped.

RETURNS
Materials returned for credit or exchange will be accepted only under 
the following conditions:

1)	 Materials must be current, cataloged, and must have been 
purchased within the 6 months immediately preceding the 
return of such materials. Specials and discontinued products, 
defined at the sole discretion of Hillman, cannot be returned.

2)	 Prior to returning any product to Hillman, approval and a return 
authorization number must be obtained. Freight carrier and 
routing must also be approved by Hillman.

3)	 Materials received by Hillman without prior approval and 
authorization number will be returned, freight collect, to the 

Purchaser. R.A. # must be printed on outer carton.

4)	 All returns should be shipped freight prepaid. If Hillman 
determines the product to be defective, Purchaser’s account 
will be credited, including the appropriate freight charges.

5)	 Returning materials for credit or exchange are subject to a 
minimum restocking charge of 20%, plus any freight expenses 
originally incurred by Hillman in the delivery of said materials. 
The restock charge may be calculated at the sole discretion of 
Hillman. All returns must be in saleable condition.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY
All goods returned to and accepted by Hillman as defective or 
incorrect shall be replaced or credited in full. No claim made 
hereunder by the Purchaser, whether as to goods delivered or for 
non-delivery, shall be greater than the purchase price of the goods 
in respect of which such claim is made. PURCHASER WAIVES ANY 
CLAIM AGAINST HILLMAN FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, 
EXEMPLARY, PUNITIVE, COMPENSATORY, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR 
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, LOST 
PROFITS AND BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, WHICH MAY RESULT 
FROM YOUR PURCHASE AND/OR USE OF THE PRODUCTS. 
HILLMAN MAKES NO WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY AND NO OTHER 
WARRANTY, ORAL OR WRITTEN, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 
EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH HEREIN. Purchaser agrees 
to indemnify and hold Hillman harmless from all claims, demands, 
and costs, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, made by third 
parties against Hillman relating to Purchaser’s use of the products, 
and to pay any costs and expenses incurred by Hillman to enforce 
Purchaser’s obligations, including, without limitation, the costs of 
collection for any unpaid amounts owed to Hillman by Purchaser.

COSTS
Any and all costs resulting from, or incurred in connection with the 
collection of any monies due from the Purchaser, including court 
costs, appellate court costs, and Hillman’s reasonable attorney’s 
fees will be the responsibility of the Purchaser.

ELECTRONIC DATA INTERCHANGE
If Hillman and Purchaser have mutually agreed to use an Electronic 
Data Interchange (EDI) system to facilitate purchase and sale 
transactions, Purchaser agrees: that it will not contest (i) any contract 
of sale resulting from an EDI transaction under the provisions of any 
law relating to whether agreements must be in writing or signed by 
the party to be bound thereby; or (ii) the admissibility of copies of 
EDI records under the business records exception to the hearsay 
rule, the best evidence rule or any other similar rule, on the basis 
that such records were not originated or maintained in documentary 
form. Hillman and Purchaser will negotiate and agree on technical 
standards and methods to use in making EDI purchases, and will use 
proper security procedures to protect EDI records from improper 
access. The business records maintained by Hillman regarding EDI 
purchases made by Purchaser shall be controlling.

TAXES
All applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occupational or 
excise taxes are the responsibility of the Purchaser and shall be in 
addition to the price or prices stated. Hillman shall have the right to 
invoice separately any such tax as may be imposed at a later time. 
Applicable tax exemption certificates must accompany any order to 
which the same applies.

CONFIDENTIALITY
Purchaser will hold any information concerning Hillman’s business, 
or any other information about Hillman, in absolute and strict 
confidence.

APPLICABLE LAW
This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance 
with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to its choice of 
law provisions, and the sole jurisdiction and venue for any litigation 
arising with regard to this Agreement shall be an appropriate federal 
or state court located in Hamilton County, Ohio.

SEVERABILITY
If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid, illegal, or 
unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality, or enforceability 
of the remaining provisions contained herein shall not in any way be 
affected or impaired thereby.
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NAIL FINISHES & MATERIALS UNDERSTANDING WHAT "D" SIZE AND "PENNY" MEAN

TABLE KEY

Interior
Minimal protection against rust, recommended for interior 
applications only. Do not use in treated lumber or where 
corrosion is a concern.

Bright Finish
Uncoated steel intended for interior applications where corrosion 
resistance is not required. 

Blued
Thin, blue film improves visibility of nail in drywall. Intended for 
interior applications where corrosion protection is not required.

Phosphate Coated
Dark grey finish that reduces friction when driven and provides 
a good surface that bonds well with joint compound and paint. 
Intended for interior applications where corrosion protection is not 
required.

Vinyl Coated
Yellow colored coating helps the fastener drive fast. Coating is 
heated when driven and then cools when seated providing a tight 
bond in base material for holding power. Intended for interior 
applications where corrosion protection is not required.

Heat Treated
Fastener is heat treated resulting in a hardened steel material that 
provides strength and bending resistance. Heat treating alone 
does not protect the fastener from corrosion.

Electro-Galvanized
Zinc coating applied through electrolysis. Use where minimal 
corrosion resistance is required.

Exterior
High resistance against rust. Recommended for exterior use.

Hot Dipped Galvanized
Most common method of galvanizing where a thick zinc coating 
is applied by dipping the fastener in a molten bath of zinc. All 
FasnTite Nails conform to ASTM A153. Recommended for use with 
treated lumber.

Stainless Steel
Provides the best corrosion resistance and is the #1 choice when 
extreme corrosion protection is required. Recommended for 
treated lumber, cedar and redwood.

Aluminum
Used for specialty exterior applications. Do not use with treated 
lumber.

Copper
Used for specialty exterior applications with copper materials or 
where copper fasteners are required. Recommended for use with 
treated lumber.

Material Strength
Most nails are made of non-hardened low carbon steel. Some 
applications such as masonry, concrete, and hardwoods demand 
a stronger fastener that penetrates the base material and reduces 
bending. The strength and “stiffness” of a nail is dependent on 
the type of steel used and if the steel is heat treated. The different 
types of steel used for nail production are explained below: 

Standard Stock Steel – Low to medium carbon steel content, not 
heat treated. This is typically the standard type of material used for 
most nail production.

Stiff Stock – Medium to high carbon steel content, not heat 
treated. Material is harder and stiffer than standard stock steel. 
This steel type is used primarily to increase strength and reduce 
bending when driving into hardwoods. 

Hardened Steel – High carbon steel content, heat treated. The 
additional process of heat treating results in a hardened surface 
that provides a strong, increased bend resistant nail suitable for 
demanding masonry, concrete, and hardwood applications.

Helpful Tips
•	 Nails should always be about three times as long as the 

thickness of wood being attached. This would allow 2/3rds 
of the nail length embedded into the base material for strong 
holding power.

•	 When selecting a nail set ensure the nail set tip is the same size 
or smaller than the head of nail being countersunk.

•	 Use care when driving nails near a board end. Never drive two 
nails in the same grain of wood near the board end. 

•	 Bend nails over at the end when attaching two pieces of wood 
where appearance is not important. Bending the nail over 
increases the strength of the joint.

Hot dipped galvanized nails conform to ASTM A153.
Nails conform to ASTM F1667 and ASTM C514 if applicable.

CAUTION: All steel nails may rust and cause streaking and/
or staining over time, depending on the application. If possible 
streaking or staining is unacceptable use stainless steel nails.

CAUTION: The use of galvanized nails is NOT recommended for 
cedar or redwood. Tannins in the wood may chemically react, 
causing unsightly surface staining and/or streaking. The risk of 
staining is greatly reduced when stainless steel nails are used, these 
fasteners will not react with the tannins.

Nail Diameter Gauge Chart
Wire 

Gauge 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

inch .3065 .2830 .2625 .2437 .2253 .2070 .1920 .1770 .1620 .1483 .1350 .1205 .1055 .0915 .0800 .0720 .0625 .0540 .0475 .0410 .0348

mm 7.785 7.188 6.667 6.189 5.722 5.257 4.876 4.495 4.114 3.766 3.429 3.060 2.679 2.324 2.032 1.828 1.587 1.371 1.206 1.041 .883

1"

2"

3"

4"

5"

6"

Common Nail Sizes
2d 3d 4d 6d 8d 10d 12d 16d 20d 30d 40d 50d 60d

Nail Length Chart

Penny 
Size

Length
(inches)

Length
Length

  (mm) mm)

2d 1 25

3d 1-1/4 32

4d 1-1/2 38

5d 1-3/4 44

6d 2 51

7d 2-1/4 57

8d 2-1/2 65

9d 2-3/4 70

10d 3 76

12d 3-1/4 83

16d 3-1/2 89

20d 4 102

30d 4-1/2 115

40d 5 127

50d 5-1/2 140

60d 6 152

For historical reasons, nails are sold both by a number followed 
by “d” and by length. The “d” stands for penny, so 8d refers to 
an 8-penny nail, 16d to a 16-penny nail and so on. The larger the 
number, the longer the nail length. It’s a way to indicate nail length, 
as you can see in the illustrative table below.

Where does the sizing system come from and why does “d” stand 
for penny? The “d” goes way back to the time when the Romans 
occupied what is now England. The “d” is associated with a 
Roman coin called the denarius, which was also the name for an 
English penny.

How does this affect nails? It was associated with nails when they 
were hand-forged one at a time. Back then, penny sizes referred to 
the cost per hundred nails. For example, a hundred 3” nails would 
cost 10 pennies and thus became known as 10-penny or 10d nails. 

The “d” designation continues to be used within modern building 
codes and is also prevalent on retail packages of nails marked with 
the penny size and the length in inches. 

All pieces per carton are based 
on the Federal Nail Specification 

revised in 1971.

PRODUCT TYPE

Product Subcategory
Product Characteristics

Item # Size Head Size Penny Size Head Size Package Type Approx.. Pcs. Per Box Finish UPC

461278 1-1/2" 12.5GA 4d 1/4" 1lb 279 Nickel 038902055323
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NAIL FINISHES & MATERIALS UNDERSTANDING WHAT "D" SIZE AND "PENNY" MEAN

TABLE KEY

Interior
Minimal protection against rust, recommended for interior 
applications only. Do not use in treated lumber or where 
corrosion is a concern.

Bright Finish
Uncoated steel intended for interior applications where corrosion 
resistance is not required. 

Blued
Thin, blue film improves visibility of nail in drywall. Intended for 
interior applications where corrosion protection is not required.

Phosphate Coated
Dark grey finish that reduces friction when driven and provides 
a good surface that bonds well with joint compound and paint. 
Intended for interior applications where corrosion protection is not 
required.

Vinyl Coated
Yellow colored coating helps the fastener drive fast. Coating is 
heated when driven and then cools when seated providing a tight 
bond in base material for holding power. Intended for interior 
applications where corrosion protection is not required.

Heat Treated
Fastener is heat treated resulting in a hardened steel material that 
provides strength and bending resistance. Heat treating alone 
does not protect the fastener from corrosion.

Electro-Galvanized
Zinc coating applied through electrolysis. Use where minimal 
corrosion resistance is required.

Exterior
High resistance against rust. Recommended for exterior use.

Hot Dipped Galvanized
Most common method of galvanizing where a thick zinc coating 
is applied by dipping the fastener in a molten bath of zinc. All 
FasnTite Nails conform to ASTM A153. Recommended for use with 
treated lumber.

Stainless Steel
Provides the best corrosion resistance and is the #1 choice when 
extreme corrosion protection is required. Recommended for 
treated lumber, cedar and redwood.

Aluminum
Used for specialty exterior applications. Do not use with treated 
lumber.

Copper
Used for specialty exterior applications with copper materials or 
where copper fasteners are required. Recommended for use with 
treated lumber.

Material Strength
Most nails are made of non-hardened low carbon steel. Some 
applications such as masonry, concrete, and hardwoods demand 
a stronger fastener that penetrates the base material and reduces 
bending. The strength and “stiffness” of a nail is dependent on 
the type of steel used and if the steel is heat treated. The different 
types of steel used for nail production are explained below: 

Standard Stock Steel – Low to medium carbon steel content, not 
heat treated. This is typically the standard type of material used for 
most nail production.

Stiff Stock – Medium to high carbon steel content, not heat 
treated. Material is harder and stiffer than standard stock steel. 
This steel type is used primarily to increase strength and reduce 
bending when driving into hardwoods. 

Hardened Steel – High carbon steel content, heat treated. The 
additional process of heat treating results in a hardened surface 
that provides a strong, increased bend resistant nail suitable for 
demanding masonry, concrete, and hardwood applications.

Helpful Tips
•	 Nails should always be about three times as long as the 

thickness of wood being attached. This would allow 2/3rds 
of the nail length embedded into the base material for strong 
holding power.

•	 When selecting a nail set ensure the nail set tip is the same size 
or smaller than the head of nail being countersunk.

•	 Use care when driving nails near a board end. Never drive two 
nails in the same grain of wood near the board end. 

•	 Bend nails over at the end when attaching two pieces of wood 
where appearance is not important. Bending the nail over 
increases the strength of the joint.

Hot dipped galvanized nails conform to ASTM A153.
Nails conform to ASTM F1667 and ASTM C514 if applicable.

CAUTION: All steel nails may rust and cause streaking and/
or staining over time, depending on the application. If possible 
streaking or staining is unacceptable use stainless steel nails.

CAUTION: The use of galvanized nails is NOT recommended for 
cedar or redwood. Tannins in the wood may chemically react, 
causing unsightly surface staining and/or streaking. The risk of 
staining is greatly reduced when stainless steel nails are used, these 
fasteners will not react with the tannins.

Nail Diameter Gauge Chart
Wire 

Gauge 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

inch .3065 .2830 .2625 .2437 .2253 .2070 .1920 .1770 .1620 .1483 .1350 .1205 .1055 .0915 .0800 .0720 .0625 .0540 .0475 .0410 .0348

mm 7.785 7.188 6.667 6.189 5.722 5.257 4.876 4.495 4.114 3.766 3.429 3.060 2.679 2.324 2.032 1.828 1.587 1.371 1.206 1.041 .883

1"

2"

3"

4"

5"

6"

Common Nail Sizes
2d 3d 4d 6d 8d 10d 12d 16d 20d 30d 40d 50d 60d

Nail Length Chart

Penny 
Size

Length
(inches)

Length
Length

  (mm) mm)

2d 1 25

3d 1-1/4 32

4d 1-1/2 38

5d 1-3/4 44

6d 2 51

7d 2-1/4 57

8d 2-1/2 65

9d 2-3/4 70

10d 3 76

12d 3-1/4 83

16d 3-1/2 89

20d 4 102

30d 4-1/2 115

40d 5 127

50d 5-1/2 140

60d 6 152

For historical reasons, nails are sold both by a number followed 
by “d” and by length. The “d” stands for penny, so 8d refers to 
an 8-penny nail, 16d to a 16-penny nail and so on. The larger the 
number, the longer the nail length. It’s a way to indicate nail length, 
as you can see in the illustrative table below.

Where does the sizing system come from and why does “d” stand 
for penny? The “d” goes way back to the time when the Romans 
occupied what is now England. The “d” is associated with a 
Roman coin called the denarius, which was also the name for an 
English penny.

How does this affect nails? It was associated with nails when they 
were hand-forged one at a time. Back then, penny sizes referred to 
the cost per hundred nails. For example, a hundred 3” nails would 
cost 10 pennies and thus became known as 10-penny or 10d nails. 

The “d” designation continues to be used within modern building 
codes and is also prevalent on retail packages of nails marked with 
the penny size and the length in inches. 

All pieces per carton are based 
on the Federal Nail Specification 

revised in 1971.

PRODUCT TYPE

Product Subcategory
Product Characteristics

Item # Size Head Size Penny Size Head Size Package Type Approx.. Pcs. Per Box Finish UPC
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Contents

Heads
Brad Head
Small diameter head can be easily concealed. Holding power is reduced. Primarily used for trim and finishing 
projects. Can be concealed with putty or caulk for an invisible appearance.

Cupped Head
Used for drywall installation. Concave head provides an area for drywall compound to adhere for concealing.

Flat Head
Most common head style that provides a large striking surface and strong holding power. Large head also 
prevents nail from pulling through material.

Checkered Flat Head
Provides a rough, textured surface on the nail head that prevents hammer slipping when driven.

Duplex Head
Double head allows for easy removal. Used for temporary nailing work.

Countersunk Head
Designed for finishing work. Head is shaped to allow for countersinking below the material surface. Can be 
concealed with putty or caulk for an invisible appearance.

Shanks
Fluted
Straight, vertical threads reduce cracking when driven into soft masonry materials such as cinder block and mortar 
joints. Primary found on masonry nails. 

Spiral
Helical shanked nail used with medium to hardwoods. Bites into wood similar to screw thread. Provides strong 
holding power and high withdrawal values.

Ring
Small, horizontal rings embed themselves into wood creating a strong hold. Provides high withdrawal values.

Smooth
Most common shank type used for framing and general construction applications. Provides low holding power 
values compared to other shank types.

Barbed
Horizontal, raised nibs on the shank that provide slightly better holding power than a smooth shank.

Points
Blunt Point
Reduces the chance of wood splitting. Does not drive into wood as easy as diamond point nails.

Diamond Point
Most common nail point that has a four sided cut construction for fast driving into soft and hard woods. Drives 
easier than a blunt point nail.

Long Diamond Point
Found primarily on drywall nails to easily penetrate drywall and wood studs without drywall paper tearing.

NAIL CHARACTERISTICS

Interior
	 Framing
	 Finishing
	 Flooring & Trim
	 Paneling
	 Furniture & Upholstery
	 Specialty
	 Kits

Exterior
	 Finishing
	 Furniture & Upholstery
	 Specialty

Interior
	 Common
	 Sinker
	 Framing
	 Finishing
	 Flooring & Trim
	 Paneling

Exterior
	 Common
	 Framing
	 Finishing
	 Fencing

Roofing
	 Roofing
	 Siding
	 Cap
	 Trim

Drywall
	 Drywall

Interior
	 Common
	 Sinker
	 Framing
	 Finishing
	 Flooring & Trim
	 Paneling
	 Furniture & Upholstery
	 Specialty
	 Kits

Exterior
	 Framing
	 Finishing
	 Furniture & Upholstery
	 Fencing
	 Specialty

Roofing
	 Roofing

Drywall
	 Drywall

9
9
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11
12
12-13
13-15
15

16
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17
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21
22-23
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24-26
26

27
27-28
29-32
32-33
33-34

35
35-37
37-38
39
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44
45
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49-50
50-53
53
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8 9

BUILT
HILLMAN
STRONG

INTERIOR - FRAMING

INTERIOR - FINISHING

Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for interior framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532590 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166996
532683 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 30 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236684582
532684 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 20 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236684599

Finish Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use for interior trim and finishing work where a concealed head  
is required.

• Countersink beneath wood surface and fill with spackle or caulk.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532586 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166972
532685 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 60 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236684605
532686 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 40 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236684612
532687 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 15 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236684629

INTERIOR
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BUILT
HILLMAN
STRONG

INTERIOR - FRAMING

INTERIOR - FINISHING

Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
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Metal Trim Nails
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

• Ideal for fastening wood trim to door and window castings.
• Great for small wood and craft projects.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is  a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master  

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532594 7/8" 13GA 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Zinc Plated 008236167016
532596 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Zinc Plated 008236167023
532598 7/8" 13GA 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236167030
532600 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236167047

Shade Bracket Nails
Round Head
Ringed Shank

• Use for molding and trim applications.
• Round head seats flush against surface.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532631 3/4" 15GA 0.190 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Nickel 008236400892
532491 3/4" 15GA 0.190 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass 008236123883

Weather Strip Nails
Round Head
Barbed Shank

• Use to install weather stripping in doorways.
• Barbed shank ensures secure placement once installed.
• Combines lasting strength and durability.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master  

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532428 3/4" 17GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Copper 008236123678

10 11

INTERIOR - FINISHING INTERIOR - FLOORING & TRIM

Wire Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

Brad Nails
Thin Shank
Small Brad Head

• Wider than brad nails, offers a more secure load-bearing surface  
when secured.

• Offers security and safeguards against wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

• Ideal for trim, molding & paneling work.
• Designed to countersink into material for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

FAS-PAK

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532623 1/2" 20GA 0.100 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400731
532392 1/2" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123555
532605 5/8" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222920
532608 3/4" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222951
532622 1/2" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400717
532395 5/8" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123562
532398 3/4" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123579
532624 7/8" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400755
532473 1" 18GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123821
532607 3/4" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222944
532401 7/8" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123586
532404 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123593
532626 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400793
532606 3/4" 16GA 0.170 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222937
532609 1" 16GA 2d 0.170 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222968
532407 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123609
532476 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123838
532625 1" 15GA 2d 0.190 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400779
532627 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.190 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400816
532640 1/2" 19GA 0.120 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401059
532641 5/8" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401073
532642 3/4" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401097
532643 7/8" 17GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401110
532644 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401134
532645 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401158

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532371 1/2" 19GA 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123487
532374 5/8" 18GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123494
532377 3/4" 18GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123500
532604 1-1/4" 18GA 3d 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222913
532380 7/8" 17GA 0.089 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123517
532383 1" 17GA 2d 0.089 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123524
532621 1-1/2 17GA 4d 0.089 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400694
532603 1" 16GA 2d 0.098 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222906
532386 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.098 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123531
532389 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.098 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123548

Linoleum Nails
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Use to install linoleum flooring to the subfloor.
• Simply hammer into place.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532425 5/8" 16GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass 008236123661
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Metal Trim Nails
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

• Ideal for fastening wood trim to door and window castings.
• Great for small wood and craft projects.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is  a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master  

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532594 7/8" 13GA 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Zinc Plated 008236167016
532596 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Zinc Plated 008236167023
532598 7/8" 13GA 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236167030
532600 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236167047

Shade Bracket Nails
Round Head
Ringed Shank

• Use for molding and trim applications.
• Round head seats flush against surface.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532631 3/4" 15GA 0.190 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Nickel 008236400892
532491 3/4" 15GA 0.190 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass 008236123883

Weather Strip Nails
Round Head
Barbed Shank

• Use to install weather stripping in doorways.
• Barbed shank ensures secure placement once installed.
• Combines lasting strength and durability.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master  

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532428 3/4" 17GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Copper 008236123678
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Wire Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

Brad Nails
Thin Shank
Small Brad Head

• Wider than brad nails, offers a more secure load-bearing surface  
when secured.

• Offers security and safeguards against wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

• Ideal for trim, molding & paneling work.
• Designed to countersink into material for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

FAS-PAK

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532623 1/2" 20GA 0.100 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400731
532392 1/2" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123555
532605 5/8" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222920
532608 3/4" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222951
532622 1/2" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400717
532395 5/8" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123562
532398 3/4" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123579
532624 7/8" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400755
532473 1" 18GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123821
532607 3/4" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222944
532401 7/8" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123586
532404 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123593
532626 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400793
532606 3/4" 16GA 0.170 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222937
532609 1" 16GA 2d 0.170 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222968
532407 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123609
532476 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123838
532625 1" 15GA 2d 0.190 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400779
532627 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.190 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400816
532640 1/2" 19GA 0.120 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401059
532641 5/8" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401073
532642 3/4" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401097
532643 7/8" 17GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401110
532644 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401134
532645 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401158

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532371 1/2" 19GA 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123487
532374 5/8" 18GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123494
532377 3/4" 18GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123500
532604 1-1/4" 18GA 3d 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222913
532380 7/8" 17GA 0.089 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123517
532383 1" 17GA 2d 0.089 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123524
532621 1-1/2 17GA 4d 0.089 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400694
532603 1" 16GA 2d 0.098 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222906
532386 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.098 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123531
532389 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.098 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123548

Linoleum Nails
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Use to install linoleum flooring to the subfloor.
• Simply hammer into place.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532425 5/8" 16GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass 008236123661
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Panel Nails
Ringed Shank
Painted

• Attach panel board to wood furring strips or studs.
• Available in colors to match paneling.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532655 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436785
532656 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436808
532657 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436822
532658 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436846
532661 White 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436907
532662 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436921
532667 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236437027
532668 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236437041

Furniture Nails
Smooth Shank
Assorted Heads

• Ideal for tacking on cloth & fabric material to upholstery.
• Adds an ornate flair to furniture.
• Provides an attractive finished look.
• Available in assorted finishes and styles.

Item # Description Size Gauge
Head 
Size

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532467 Black Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Black 008236123807
532689 White Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 White 008236684643
532709 Brass Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brass 008236701814
532464 Brass Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brass 008236123791

532461 Antique Brass Daisy  
Oxford Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Antique Brass 008236123784

532455 Antique Brass Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Antique Brass 008236123760
532458 Nickel Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Nickel 008236123777
532707 Nickel Small Round Head 7/16" 17GA 0.360 25 6 Nickel 008236701791
532632 Nickel Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Nickel 008236401318
532690 Bronze Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Bronze 008236684650
532708 Brown Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brown 008236701807

INTERIOR - FURNITURE & UPHOLSTERY
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INTERIOR - SPECIALTY

Corrugated Joint Fasteners
Steel

• Teeth design for holding and attaching wood together.
• Sharp points provide positive contact between wood material.

Item # Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532431 3/8" 5GA 30 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123685
532434 1/2" 5GA 25 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123692
532437 5/8" 5GA 20 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123708

Item # Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532578 1" #0 8 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166934
532580 1-5/16" #1 6 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166941
532582 1" #2 4 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166958

Wood Joiners
Steel

• Corrugated design for holding and attaching wood together.
• Sharp edge provides positive cutting through wood.

Cut Tacks
Angular Cut Shank
Large Flat Head

• Ideal for attaching carpet to tack board and upholstery work.
• Tacks are lightweight and install by simply hammering into place.
• Offers increased holding power in material.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532692 1/4" #2 0.160 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236684674
532350 3/8" #3 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123418
532353 7/16" #4 0.185 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123425
532356 1/2" #6 0.210 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123432
532359 9/16" #8 0.220 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123449
532362 5/8" #10 0.235 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123456
532365 3/4" #14 0.265 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123463
532479 11/16" #12 0.250 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123845
532677 13/16" #16 0.270 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236652178
532678 7/8" #18 0.279 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236651959
532679 1" #22 0.320 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236651966
532646 3/8" #3 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401172
532647 7/16" #4 0.185 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401196
532648 1/2" #6 0.210 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401219
532649 9/16" #8 0.220 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401233
532650 5/8" #10 0.235 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401257
532651 3/4" #14 0.265 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401271
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Panel Nails
Ringed Shank
Painted

• Attach panel board to wood furring strips or studs.
• Available in colors to match paneling.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532655 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436785
532656 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436808
532657 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436822
532658 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436846
532661 White 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436907
532662 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436921
532667 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236437027
532668 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236437041

Furniture Nails
Smooth Shank
Assorted Heads

• Ideal for tacking on cloth & fabric material to upholstery.
• Adds an ornate flair to furniture.
• Provides an attractive finished look.
• Available in assorted finishes and styles.

Item # Description Size Gauge
Head 
Size

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532467 Black Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Black 008236123807
532689 White Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 White 008236684643
532709 Brass Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brass 008236701814
532464 Brass Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brass 008236123791

532461 Antique Brass Daisy  
Oxford Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Antique Brass 008236123784

532455 Antique Brass Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Antique Brass 008236123760
532458 Nickel Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Nickel 008236123777
532707 Nickel Small Round Head 7/16" 17GA 0.360 25 6 Nickel 008236701791
532632 Nickel Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Nickel 008236401318
532690 Bronze Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Bronze 008236684650
532708 Brown Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brown 008236701807

INTERIOR - FURNITURE & UPHOLSTERY
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Corrugated Joint Fasteners
Steel

• Teeth design for holding and attaching wood together.
• Sharp points provide positive contact between wood material.

Item # Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532431 3/8" 5GA 30 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123685
532434 1/2" 5GA 25 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123692
532437 5/8" 5GA 20 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123708

Item # Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532578 1" #0 8 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166934
532580 1-5/16" #1 6 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166941
532582 1" #2 4 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166958

Wood Joiners
Steel

• Corrugated design for holding and attaching wood together.
• Sharp edge provides positive cutting through wood.

Cut Tacks
Angular Cut Shank
Large Flat Head

• Ideal for attaching carpet to tack board and upholstery work.
• Tacks are lightweight and install by simply hammering into place.
• Offers increased holding power in material.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532692 1/4" #2 0.160 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236684674
532350 3/8" #3 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123418
532353 7/16" #4 0.185 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123425
532356 1/2" #6 0.210 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123432
532359 9/16" #8 0.220 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123449
532362 5/8" #10 0.235 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123456
532365 3/4" #14 0.265 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123463
532479 11/16" #12 0.250 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236123845
532677 13/16" #16 0.270 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236652178
532678 7/8" #18 0.279 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236651959
532679 1" #22 0.320 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 008236651966
532646 3/8" #3 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401172
532647 7/16" #4 0.185 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401196
532648 1/2" #6 0.210 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401219
532649 9/16" #8 0.220 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401233
532650 5/8" #10 0.235 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401257
532651 3/4" #14 0.265 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 008236401271
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Double Point Tacks
Smooth Shank

• Great for attaching small materials & items to wood, such as fabric & wire.
• Sharp points ensure easy, secure insertion into material.

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532485 3/8" #5 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123869
532488 1/2" #11 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123876
532368 7/16" #9 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123470
532705 3/4" #14 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236701777
532652 7/16" #9 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401295

Insulated Staples
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• Used to secure cable and wire to wood. 
• Prevents direct contact with cable or wire with fastened.
• Ensures easy installation and secure hold in material.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532576 White 1/2" #5 15 6 Painted 008236166927
532681 White 1/2" #10 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Painted 008236651980
532574 Brown 1/2" #5 15 6 Painted 008236166910
532680 Brown 1/2" #10 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Painted 008236651973

Escutcheon Pins
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Ideal for home woodworking, finishing projects, and repairs. 
• Offers a smooth, decorative appearance.
• Provides greater security without the threat of bending or wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master  

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532413 Gold 1/2" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236123623
532416 Gold 5/8" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236123630
532628 Gold 3/4" 14GA 0.169 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236400830
532629 Gold 3/4" 16GA 0.135 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236400854
532419 Gold 3/4" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236123647
532422 Gold 1" 16GA 0.138 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236123654
532630 Gold 1" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236400878

Thumb Tacks
Smooth Shank

• Good for simple, lightweight mounting of photos, 
documents & more. 

• Quick to install & remove.
• Works well with a variety of paper stock.

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532443 Nickel 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Bright 008236123722
532446 White 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236123739
532449 Red 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236123746
532610 Green 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236387025
532611 Yellow 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236387032
532612 Brass Plated 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Bright 008236387339
532710 Blue 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236701821

Push Pins
Smooth Shank

• Good for simple, lightweight mounting of photos, 
documents & more. 

• Quick to install & remove.
• Works well with a variety of paper stock.

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Blister Card

122262 Clear 7/16" 18GA 16 10 Painted 008236652017
121152 Assorted 7/16" 18GA 16 10 Painted 008236181470
532452 Assorted 5/16" 19GA 25 6 Painted 008236123753

Fas-Pak

532691 Clear 7/16" 18GA 40 6 008236684667
532711 Blue 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772906
532712 Green 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772913
532713 Red 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772920
532714 White 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772937
532715 Yellow 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772944
532716 Nickel 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Bright 008236772951
532717 Aluminum 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Bright 008236772968

Glazier Points
Strong, Sturdy, Reliable

• Designed to hold glass panes in place for installation. 
• Made of high-quality steel.
• Offers durability and an attractive finish.

Item # Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532440 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Nickel 008236123715

Kits

• Contains a variety of products and sizes useful for multiple projects. 

Products Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. Per 

Box
UPC

Tack & Brad Nail Assortment 41823 Assorted Assorted Assorted 6.0 oz 6.0 oz 008236582758
Push Pin Kit 41824 Assorted Assorted Assorted 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 008236582772

Nail & Brad Nail Assortment 41826 Assorted Assorted Assorted 6.0 oz 6.0 oz 008236582802
Panel Nail Kit 130209 Assorted Assorted Assorted 0.409 lb 0.409 lb 008236797107
Finish Nail Kit 130220 Assorted Assorted Assorted 150 038902005076
Box Nail Kit 130221 Assorted Assorted Assorted 0.323 lb 0.323 lb 038902005083

Home Nail Assortment 130363 Assorted Assorted Assorted 100 038902090836
Wire Nail & Brad Nail Assortment 130207 Assorted Assorted Assorted 260 008236797084
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Double Point Tacks
Smooth Shank

• Great for attaching small materials & items to wood, such as fabric & wire.
• Sharp points ensure easy, secure insertion into material.

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532485 3/8" #5 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123869
532488 1/2" #11 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123876
532368 7/16" #9 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123470
532705 3/4" #14 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236701777
532652 7/16" #9 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401295

Insulated Staples
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• Used to secure cable and wire to wood. 
• Prevents direct contact with cable or wire with fastened.
• Ensures easy installation and secure hold in material.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532576 White 1/2" #5 15 6 Painted 008236166927
532681 White 1/2" #10 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Painted 008236651980
532574 Brown 1/2" #5 15 6 Painted 008236166910
532680 Brown 1/2" #10 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Painted 008236651973

Escutcheon Pins
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Ideal for home woodworking, finishing projects, and repairs. 
• Offers a smooth, decorative appearance.
• Provides greater security without the threat of bending or wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master  

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532413 Gold 1/2" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236123623
532416 Gold 5/8" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236123630
532628 Gold 3/4" 14GA 0.169 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236400830
532629 Gold 3/4" 16GA 0.135 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236400854
532419 Gold 3/4" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236123647
532422 Gold 1" 16GA 0.138 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236123654
532630 Gold 1" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 008236400878

Thumb Tacks
Smooth Shank

• Good for simple, lightweight mounting of photos, 
documents & more. 

• Quick to install & remove.
• Works well with a variety of paper stock.

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532443 Nickel 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Bright 008236123722
532446 White 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236123739
532449 Red 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236123746
532610 Green 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236387025
532611 Yellow 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236387032
532612 Brass Plated 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Bright 008236387339
532710 Blue 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 008236701821

Push Pins
Smooth Shank

• Good for simple, lightweight mounting of photos, 
documents & more. 

• Quick to install & remove.
• Works well with a variety of paper stock.

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Blister Card

122262 Clear 7/16" 18GA 16 10 Painted 008236652017
121152 Assorted 7/16" 18GA 16 10 Painted 008236181470
532452 Assorted 5/16" 19GA 25 6 Painted 008236123753

Fas-Pak

532691 Clear 7/16" 18GA 40 6 008236684667
532711 Blue 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772906
532712 Green 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772913
532713 Red 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772920
532714 White 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772937
532715 Yellow 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Painted 008236772944
532716 Nickel 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Bright 008236772951
532717 Aluminum 7/16" 18GA 25 6 Bright 008236772968

Glazier Points
Strong, Sturdy, Reliable

• Designed to hold glass panes in place for installation. 
• Made of high-quality steel.
• Offers durability and an attractive finish.

Item # Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532440 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Nickel 008236123715

Kits

• Contains a variety of products and sizes useful for multiple projects. 

Products Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. Per 

Box
UPC

Tack & Brad Nail Assortment 41823 Assorted Assorted Assorted 6.0 oz 6.0 oz 008236582758
Push Pin Kit 41824 Assorted Assorted Assorted 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 008236582772

Nail & Brad Nail Assortment 41826 Assorted Assorted Assorted 6.0 oz 6.0 oz 008236582802
Panel Nail Kit 130209 Assorted Assorted Assorted 0.409 lb 0.409 lb 008236797107
Finish Nail Kit 130220 Assorted Assorted Assorted 150 038902005076
Box Nail Kit 130221 Assorted Assorted Assorted 0.323 lb 0.323 lb 038902005083

Home Nail Assortment 130363 Assorted Assorted Assorted 100 038902090836
Wire Nail & Brad Nail Assortment 130207 Assorted Assorted Assorted 260 008236797084

14 15
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Stainless Steel Wire Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

• Wider than brad nails, offers a more secure load-bearing surface  
when secured.

• Offers security and safeguards against wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Aluminum Wire Staples

• Used for fastening a variety of items to wood such as wires, fencing, etc.
• Ideal for outdoor applications.

Cut Tacks
Angular Cut Shank
Large Flat Head

• Ideal for attaching carpet to tack board and upholstery work.
• Tacks are lightweight and install by simply hammering into place.
• Offers increased holding power in material.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532693 3/8" #3 0.170 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 008236684681
532482 7/16" #4 0.185 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 008236123852
532694 1/2" #6 0.210 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 008236684698
532682 7/16" #4 0.185 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 008236651997
532697 1/2" #6 0.210 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 008236684728
532696 5/8" #10 0.235 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 008236684711
532695 3/4" #14 0.265 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 008236684704

Fence Staples

• For attaching round, welded, or barbed wire fencing to wood posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Poultry Net Staples

• For attaching poultry netting to wooden posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Escutcheon Pins
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Ideal for home woodworking, finishing projects, and repairs. 
• Offers a smooth, decorative appearance.
• Provides greater security without the threat of bending or wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532701 1/2" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 008236701739
532702 5/8" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 008236701746
532703 3/4" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 008236701753
532704 1" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 008236701760

16 17

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

EXTERIOR - FURNITURE & UPHOLSTERY

EXTERIOR - SPECIALTY

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532673 3/4" 17GA 0.130 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651911
532674 7/8" 17GA 0.130 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651928
532676 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.130 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651942
532675 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651935

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532706 3/8" #5 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Aluminum 008236701784

Stainless Steel Brad Nails
Thin Shank
Small Brad Head

• Ideal for trim, molding & paneling work.
• Designed to countersink into material for concealment.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532671 1" 17GA 2d 0.089 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651898
532672 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.089 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651904

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532699 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236684742

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532698 3/4" 14GA 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236684735

EXTERIOR
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Stainless Steel Wire Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

• Wider than brad nails, offers a more secure load-bearing surface  
when secured.

• Offers security and safeguards against wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Aluminum Wire Staples

• Used for fastening a variety of items to wood such as wires, fencing, etc.
• Ideal for outdoor applications.

Cut Tacks
Angular Cut Shank
Large Flat Head

• Ideal for attaching carpet to tack board and upholstery work.
• Tacks are lightweight and install by simply hammering into place.
• Offers increased holding power in material.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532693 3/8" #3 0.170 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 008236684681
532482 7/16" #4 0.185 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 008236123852
532694 1/2" #6 0.210 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 008236684698
532682 7/16" #4 0.185 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 008236651997
532697 1/2" #6 0.210 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 008236684728
532696 5/8" #10 0.235 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 008236684711
532695 3/4" #14 0.265 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 008236684704

Fence Staples

• For attaching round, welded, or barbed wire fencing to wood posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Poultry Net Staples

• For attaching poultry netting to wooden posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Escutcheon Pins
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Ideal for home woodworking, finishing projects, and repairs. 
• Offers a smooth, decorative appearance.
• Provides greater security without the threat of bending or wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532701 1/2" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 008236701739
532702 5/8" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 008236701746
532703 3/4" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 008236701753
532704 1" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 008236701760

16 17

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

EXTERIOR - FURNITURE & UPHOLSTERY

EXTERIOR - SPECIALTY

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532673 3/4" 17GA 0.130 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651911
532674 7/8" 17GA 0.130 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651928
532676 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.130 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651942
532675 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651935

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532706 3/8" #5 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Aluminum 008236701784

Stainless Steel Brad Nails
Thin Shank
Small Brad Head

• Ideal for trim, molding & paneling work.
• Designed to countersink into material for concealment.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532671 1" 17GA 2d 0.089 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651898
532672 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.089 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651904

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532699 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236684742

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532698 3/4" 14GA 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236684735

EXTERIOR
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Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master Pack 
QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461354 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 1 lb. 279 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057273
461355 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 159 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055491
461357 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 94 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055514
461359 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 61 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056306
461361 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 1 lb. 57 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056320
461363 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 44 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056627
461366 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 1 lb. 27 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056658
462003 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 1 lb. 279 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902057273
462004 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 159 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055491
462005 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 94 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055514
462006 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 61 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056306
462007 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 1 lb. 57 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056320
462008 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 134 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902057280

5 LB. Box

461356 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 5 lb. 793 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055507
461358 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 5 lb. 480 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055521
461360 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 5 lb. 314 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056313
461362 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 5 lb. 290 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056337
461364 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 223 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056634
461528 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 5 lb. 135 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902071064

Eighth Keg

461884 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 500 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902167866

30 LB. Keg

461573 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 30 lb. 2,727 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486193
461365 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 30 lb. 1,269 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056641

50 LB. Keg

461579 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 50 lb. 7,515 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486254
461578 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 50 lb. 4,545 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486247
461576 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 50 lb. 2,970 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486223
461577 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 50 lb. 2,745 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486230
461575 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 2,115 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486216
461574 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 50 lb. 1,305 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486209
461587 4-1/2" 6GA 30d 0.438 50 lb. 990 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487053
461591 5" 6GA 40d 0.469 50 lb. 765 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487244
461589 6" 6GA 60d 0.531 50 lb. 475 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487220

18 19
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Common Nails
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for carpentry, general construction and framing.
• Large shank prevents bending.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

INTERIOR
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Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master Pack 
QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461354 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 1 lb. 279 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057273
461355 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 159 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055491
461357 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 94 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055514
461359 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 61 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056306
461361 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 1 lb. 57 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056320
461363 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 44 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056627
461366 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 1 lb. 27 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056658
462003 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 1 lb. 279 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902057273
462004 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 159 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055491
462005 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 94 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055514
462006 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 61 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056306
462007 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 1 lb. 57 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056320
462008 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 134 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902057280

5 LB. Box

461356 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 5 lb. 793 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055507
461358 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 5 lb. 480 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055521
461360 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 5 lb. 314 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056313
461362 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 5 lb. 290 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056337
461364 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 223 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056634
461528 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 5 lb. 135 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902071064

Eighth Keg

461884 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 500 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902167866

30 LB. Keg

461573 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 30 lb. 2,727 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486193
461365 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 30 lb. 1,269 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056641

50 LB. Keg

461579 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 50 lb. 7,515 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486254
461578 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 50 lb. 4,545 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486247
461576 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 50 lb. 2,970 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486223
461577 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 50 lb. 2,745 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486230
461575 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 2,115 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486216
461574 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 50 lb. 1,305 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486209
461587 4-1/2" 6GA 30d 0.438 50 lb. 990 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487053
461591 5" 6GA 40d 0.469 50 lb. 765 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487244
461589 6" 6GA 60d 0.531 50 lb. 475 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487220
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Common Nails
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for carpentry, general construction and framing.
• Large shank prevents bending.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.
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Ringed Common Nails
Ringed Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for carpentry, general construction and framing.  
Large shank prevents bending.

• Ringed shank increases holding power and resists vibration.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461367 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 159 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056627
461368 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 94 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057297

INTERIOR - COMMON INTERIOR - SINKER

Common Spikes
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• For landscape timbers, railroad ties, 
and log home construction.

• Do not use in treated lumber or where 
corrosion is a concern.

• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461493 8" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 20 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062475
461494 10" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 15 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062499
461495 12" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 15 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062512

25 LB. Box

461899 10" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 100 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902234148
461900 12" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 75 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902234162
461901 8" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 60 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902234186

50 LB. Box

461491 10" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 143 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062437
461492 12" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 113 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062451

Sinker Nails
Smooth Shank
Checkered Flat Head

• For construction, carpentry, and framing. Vinyl coating provides easier 
driving and strong holding power.

• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461410 1-1/8" 15.50GA 3d 0.172 1 lb. 877 12 Vinyl Coated 038902055880
461411 1-3/8" 14GA 4d 0.203 1 lb. 501 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056740
461412 1-7/8" 13GA 6d 0.234 1 lb. 278 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056757
461414 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 1 lb. 145 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056771
461418 2-7/8" 11GA 10d 0.281 1 lb. 103 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056931
461420 3-1/8" 10GA 12d 0.313 1 lb. 75 12 Vinyl Coated 038902055668
461424 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 60 12 Vinyl Coated 038902055903
461428 3-3/4" 7GA 20d 0.375 1 lb. 37 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056795

5 LB. Box

461566 1-3/8" 14GA 4d 0.203 5 lb. 2,240 4 Vinyl Coated 008236486124
461413 1-7/8" 13GA 6d 0.234 5 lb. 1,392 4 Vinyl Coated 038902056764
461415 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 5 lb. 727 4 Vinyl Coated 038902056900
461419 2-7/8" 11GA 10d 0.281 5 lb. 527 4 Vinyl Coated 038902055651
461421 3-1/8" 10GA 12d 0.313 5 lb. 385 4 Vinyl Coated 038902055675
461425 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 304 4 Vinyl Coated 038902055910
461429 3-3/4" 7GA 20d 0.375 5 lb. 190 4 Vinyl Coated 038902056801

30 LB. Keg

461416 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 30 lb. 4,131 1 Vinyl Coated 038902056917
461422 3-1/8" 10GA 12d 0.313 30 lb. 2,187 1 Vinyl Coated 038902055682
461426 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 30 lb. 1,728 1 Vinyl Coated 038902055927

50 LB. Box

461569 1-7/8" 13GA 6d 0.234 50 lb. 13,185 1 Vinyl Coated 008236486155
461417 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 50 lb. 6,885 1 Vinyl Coated 038902056924
461568 2-7/8" 11GA 10d 0.281 50 lb. 4,995 1 Vinyl Coated 008236486148
461423 3-1/8" 10GA 12d 0.313 50 lb. 3,645 1 Vinyl Coated 038902055897
461427 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 2,880 1 Vinyl Coated 038902056788
461567 3-3/4" 7GA 20d 0.375 50 lb. 1,800 1 Vinyl Coated 008236486131
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Ringed Common Nails
Ringed Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for carpentry, general construction and framing.  
Large shank prevents bending.

• Ringed shank increases holding power and resists vibration.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461367 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 159 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056627
461368 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 94 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057297

INTERIOR - COMMON INTERIOR - SINKER

Common Spikes
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• For landscape timbers, railroad ties, 
and log home construction.

• Do not use in treated lumber or where 
corrosion is a concern.

• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461493 8" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 20 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062475
461494 10" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 15 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062499
461495 12" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 15 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062512

25 LB. Box

461899 10" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 100 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902234148
461900 12" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 75 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902234162
461901 8" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 60 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902234186

50 LB. Box

461491 10" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 143 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062437
461492 12" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 113 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062451

Sinker Nails
Smooth Shank
Checkered Flat Head

• For construction, carpentry, and framing. Vinyl coating provides easier 
driving and strong holding power.

• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461410 1-1/8" 15.50GA 3d 0.172 1 lb. 877 12 Vinyl Coated 038902055880
461411 1-3/8" 14GA 4d 0.203 1 lb. 501 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056740
461412 1-7/8" 13GA 6d 0.234 1 lb. 278 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056757
461414 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 1 lb. 145 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056771
461418 2-7/8" 11GA 10d 0.281 1 lb. 103 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056931
461420 3-1/8" 10GA 12d 0.313 1 lb. 75 12 Vinyl Coated 038902055668
461424 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 60 12 Vinyl Coated 038902055903
461428 3-3/4" 7GA 20d 0.375 1 lb. 37 12 Vinyl Coated 038902056795

5 LB. Box

461566 1-3/8" 14GA 4d 0.203 5 lb. 2,240 4 Vinyl Coated 008236486124
461413 1-7/8" 13GA 6d 0.234 5 lb. 1,392 4 Vinyl Coated 038902056764
461415 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 5 lb. 727 4 Vinyl Coated 038902056900
461419 2-7/8" 11GA 10d 0.281 5 lb. 527 4 Vinyl Coated 038902055651
461421 3-1/8" 10GA 12d 0.313 5 lb. 385 4 Vinyl Coated 038902055675
461425 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 304 4 Vinyl Coated 038902055910
461429 3-3/4" 7GA 20d 0.375 5 lb. 190 4 Vinyl Coated 038902056801

30 LB. Keg

461416 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 30 lb. 4,131 1 Vinyl Coated 038902056917
461422 3-1/8" 10GA 12d 0.313 30 lb. 2,187 1 Vinyl Coated 038902055682
461426 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 30 lb. 1,728 1 Vinyl Coated 038902055927

50 LB. Box

461569 1-7/8" 13GA 6d 0.234 50 lb. 13,185 1 Vinyl Coated 008236486155
461417 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 50 lb. 6,885 1 Vinyl Coated 038902056924
461568 2-7/8" 11GA 10d 0.281 50 lb. 4,995 1 Vinyl Coated 008236486148
461423 3-1/8" 10GA 12d 0.313 50 lb. 3,645 1 Vinyl Coated 038902055897
461427 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 2,880 1 Vinyl Coated 038902056788
461567 3-3/4" 7GA 20d 0.375 50 lb. 1,800 1 Vinyl Coated 008236486131
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Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for interior framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461385 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 1 lb. 449 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057341
461386 1-3/4" 14GA 5d 0.219 1 lb. 386 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057358
461387 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 224 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055576
461388 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 1 lb. 135 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055583
461499 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 87 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062574
461390 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 66 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055606

5 LB. Box

461498 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 5 lb. 689 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902062550
461389 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 5 lb. 447 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055590
461391 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 337 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055811

50 LB. Box

461558 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 50 lb. 21,285 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486032
461557 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 50 lb. 10,620 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486025
461556 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 50 lb. 6,525 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486018
461555 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 50 lb. 4,230 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486001
461554 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 3,195 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236485998
461553 4" 9GA 20d 0.375 50 lb. 2,340 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236485981

Polebarn Nails
Stiff Stock
Ring Shank
Flat Head

• Use for load-bearing, wood framed, polebarn structures where high 
holding strength is required.

• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461529 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 5 lb. 271 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902071088
461530 4" 7GA 20d 0.375 5 lb. 166 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902071101
461531 5" 7GA 40d 0.375 5 lb. 130 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902071132
461532 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 85 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902071170

22 23

INTERIOR - FRAMING INTERIOR - FRAMING

INTERIOR - FINISHING

Duplex Nails
Smooth Shank
Double Head

• For temporary construction where nail removal is required.
• Second exposed head allows for easy removal.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461570 1-3/4" 11.50GA 6d .188 x .266 1 lb. 148 12 Bright (Unplated) 008236486162
461392 2-1/4" 10GA 8d .234 x .281 1 lb. 84 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055828
461396 3" 8GA 16d .281 x .344 1 lb. 42 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056719

5 LB. Box

461571 1-3/4" 11.50GA 6d .188 x .266 5 lb. 741 4 Bright (Unplated) 008236486179
461393 2-1/4" 10GA 8d .234 x .281 5 lb. 428 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055835
461397 3" 8GA 16d .281 x .344 5 lb. 214 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056726

30 LB. Keg

461394 2-1/4" 10GA 8d .234 x .281 30 lb. 2,430 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055842
461399 3" 8GA 16d .281 x .344 30 lb. 1,350 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057365

50 LB. Box

461395 2-1/4" 10GA 8d .234 x .281 50 lb. 4,050 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056702
461398 3" 8GA 16d .281 x .344 50 lb. 2,250 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056733

Finish Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Head

1 LB. BOX

• Use for interior trim and finishing work where a concealed head  
is required.

• Countersink beneath wood surface and fill with spackle or caulk.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

462009 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 599 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902057310
462010 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 274 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055538
462011 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 1 lb. 186 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055552
461369 1-1/4" 15.50GA 3d 0.099 1 lb. 836 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057303
461370 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 599 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057310
461496 1-3/4" 15GA 5d 0.106 1 lb. 508 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062536
461371 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 274 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055538
461373 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 1 lb. 186 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055552
461375 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 1 lb. 115 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056344
461376 3-1/2" 11GA 16d 0.162 1 lb. 86 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056351

5 LB. Box

461603 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 5 lb. 2,930 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487428
461372 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 5 lb. 1,339 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055545
461374 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 5 lb. 931 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055569
461602 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 5 lb. 589 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487411
461601 3-1/2" 11GA 16d 0.162 5 lb. 442 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487404

50 LB. Box

461606 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 50 lb. 28,350 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487459
461605 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 50 lb. 12,960 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487442
461604 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 50 lb. 8,820 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487435
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Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for interior framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461385 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 1 lb. 449 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057341
461386 1-3/4" 14GA 5d 0.219 1 lb. 386 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057358
461387 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 224 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055576
461388 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 1 lb. 135 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055583
461499 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 87 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062574
461390 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 66 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055606

5 LB. Box

461498 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 5 lb. 689 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902062550
461389 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 5 lb. 447 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055590
461391 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 337 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055811

50 LB. Box

461558 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 50 lb. 21,285 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486032
461557 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 50 lb. 10,620 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486025
461556 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 50 lb. 6,525 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486018
461555 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 50 lb. 4,230 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236486001
461554 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 3,195 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236485998
461553 4" 9GA 20d 0.375 50 lb. 2,340 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236485981

Polebarn Nails
Stiff Stock
Ring Shank
Flat Head

• Use for load-bearing, wood framed, polebarn structures where high 
holding strength is required.

• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461529 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 5 lb. 271 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902071088
461530 4" 7GA 20d 0.375 5 lb. 166 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902071101
461531 5" 7GA 40d 0.375 5 lb. 130 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902071132
461532 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 85 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902071170

22 23

INTERIOR - FRAMING INTERIOR - FRAMING

INTERIOR - FINISHING

Duplex Nails
Smooth Shank
Double Head

• For temporary construction where nail removal is required.
• Second exposed head allows for easy removal.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461570 1-3/4" 11.50GA 6d .188 x .266 1 lb. 148 12 Bright (Unplated) 008236486162
461392 2-1/4" 10GA 8d .234 x .281 1 lb. 84 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055828
461396 3" 8GA 16d .281 x .344 1 lb. 42 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056719

5 LB. Box

461571 1-3/4" 11.50GA 6d .188 x .266 5 lb. 741 4 Bright (Unplated) 008236486179
461393 2-1/4" 10GA 8d .234 x .281 5 lb. 428 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055835
461397 3" 8GA 16d .281 x .344 5 lb. 214 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056726

30 LB. Keg

461394 2-1/4" 10GA 8d .234 x .281 30 lb. 2,430 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055842
461399 3" 8GA 16d .281 x .344 30 lb. 1,350 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057365

50 LB. Box

461395 2-1/4" 10GA 8d .234 x .281 50 lb. 4,050 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056702
461398 3" 8GA 16d .281 x .344 50 lb. 2,250 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056733

Finish Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Head

1 LB. BOX

• Use for interior trim and finishing work where a concealed head  
is required.

• Countersink beneath wood surface and fill with spackle or caulk.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

462009 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 599 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902057310
462010 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 274 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055538
462011 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 1 lb. 186 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055552
461369 1-1/4" 15.50GA 3d 0.099 1 lb. 836 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057303
461370 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 599 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902057310
461496 1-3/4" 15GA 5d 0.106 1 lb. 508 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062536
461371 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 274 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055538
461373 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 1 lb. 186 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055552
461375 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 1 lb. 115 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056344
461376 3-1/2" 11GA 16d 0.162 1 lb. 86 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902056351

5 LB. Box

461603 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 5 lb. 2,930 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487428
461372 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 5 lb. 1,339 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055545
461374 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 5 lb. 931 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902055569
461602 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 5 lb. 589 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487411
461601 3-1/2" 11GA 16d 0.162 5 lb. 442 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487404

50 LB. Box

461606 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 50 lb. 28,350 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487459
461605 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 50 lb. 12,960 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487442
461604 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 50 lb. 8,820 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487435
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Fencing Staples

• For attaching round wire fencing to wooden members.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461630 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1 lb. 81 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487749

5 LB. Box

461633 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 5 lb. 413 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487800
461639 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 5 lb. 274 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236649161

Hardwood Trim Nails
Hardened Steel
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use to fasten hardwood trim such as oak, birch, and walnut.
• Extra strong, resists bending.
• Small head can be covered with wood putty for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Hardwood Flooring Nails
Hardened Steel
Spiral Shank
Small Head

• Use to secure hardwood flooring strips to subfloor.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461593 2-1/4" 11.50GA 7d 0.203 1 lb. 152 12 Bright (Unplated) 008236487268
461497 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.203 1 lb. 102 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062543

Underlayment Nails
Ring Shank
Flat Head

• Use for attaching composition underlayment or plywood over subfloor.
• Ringed shank provides holding strength.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461380 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.250 1 lb. 328 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056672
461382 1-7/8" 12.50GA 6d 0.250 1 lb. 205 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056696
461383 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.250 1 lb. 194 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057327

5 LB. Box

461381 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.250 5 lb. 1,639 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056689
461384 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.250 5 lb. 969 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902057334

Fluted Masonry Nails
Fluted Shank
Flat Head

• Attach wood to concrete or masonry.
• Hardened fluted shank provides strong holding power and drives fast.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461400 1" 9GA 2d 0.344 1 lb. 177 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057372
461544 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 0.344 1 lb. 144 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902074096
461401 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.344 1 lb. 119 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057389
461402 2" 9GA 6d 0.344 1 lb. 91 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057396
461403 2-1/2" 9GA 8d 0.344 1 lb. 73 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055613
461404 3" 9GA 10d 0.344 1 lb. 73 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055620

Masonry Stub Nails
Smooth Shank
Countersunk Head

• Attach thin fixture to concrete or masonry.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461409 1/2" 9GA 0.375 1 lb. 318 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055873
461408 3/4" 9GA 0.375 1 lb. 236 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055866

24 25

INTERIOR - FINISHING

INTERIOR - FLOORING & TRIM

INTERIOR - FLOORING & TRIM

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461377 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 659 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056368
461378 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 415 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056375
461379 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 1 lb. 333 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056665
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Fencing Staples

• For attaching round wire fencing to wooden members.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461630 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1 lb. 81 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487749

5 LB. Box

461633 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 5 lb. 413 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487800
461639 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 5 lb. 274 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236649161

Hardwood Trim Nails
Hardened Steel
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use to fasten hardwood trim such as oak, birch, and walnut.
• Extra strong, resists bending.
• Small head can be covered with wood putty for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Hardwood Flooring Nails
Hardened Steel
Spiral Shank
Small Head

• Use to secure hardwood flooring strips to subfloor.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461593 2-1/4" 11.50GA 7d 0.203 1 lb. 152 12 Bright (Unplated) 008236487268
461497 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.203 1 lb. 102 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062543

Underlayment Nails
Ring Shank
Flat Head

• Use for attaching composition underlayment or plywood over subfloor.
• Ringed shank provides holding strength.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461380 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.250 1 lb. 328 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056672
461382 1-7/8" 12.50GA 6d 0.250 1 lb. 205 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056696
461383 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.250 1 lb. 194 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057327

5 LB. Box

461381 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.250 5 lb. 1,639 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056689
461384 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.250 5 lb. 969 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902057334

Fluted Masonry Nails
Fluted Shank
Flat Head

• Attach wood to concrete or masonry.
• Hardened fluted shank provides strong holding power and drives fast.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461400 1" 9GA 2d 0.344 1 lb. 177 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057372
461544 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 0.344 1 lb. 144 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902074096
461401 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.344 1 lb. 119 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057389
461402 2" 9GA 6d 0.344 1 lb. 91 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057396
461403 2-1/2" 9GA 8d 0.344 1 lb. 73 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055613
461404 3" 9GA 10d 0.344 1 lb. 73 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055620

Masonry Stub Nails
Smooth Shank
Countersunk Head

• Attach thin fixture to concrete or masonry.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461409 1/2" 9GA 0.375 1 lb. 318 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055873
461408 3/4" 9GA 0.375 1 lb. 236 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055866
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Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461377 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 659 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056368
461378 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 415 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056375
461379 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 1 lb. 333 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056665
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Tapered Masonry Nails
Flat Rectangular Head

• For attaching wood to cinder block, mortar joints, brick, and concrete.
• 3/4" minimum embedment into base material for maximum holding power.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461405 1-1/2" 4d 0.188x0.250 1 lb. 116 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055637
461500 2" 6d 0.188x0.313 1 lb. 79 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062581
461406 2-1/2" 8d 0.219x0.375 1 lb. 60 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055644
461501 3" 10d 0.250x0.438 1 lb. 45 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062598
461407 3-1/2" 16d 0.250x0.438 1 lb. 32 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055859

Panel Nails
Ringed Shank
Painted

FAS-PAK

• Attach panel board to wood furring strips or studs.
• Available in colors to match paneling.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

461654 Black Walnut 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672886
461655 Black Walnut 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672893
461656 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672909
461657 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672916
461658 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672923
461659 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672930
461661 Cherry 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672954
461662 White 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672961
461663 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672978
461664 Ash 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672985
461665 Ash 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672992
461666 Black 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236673005
461667 Black 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236673012
461668 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236673029
461669 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236673036

XL-Pak

461792 Black Walnut 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236676754
461793 Black Walnut 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236676761
461525 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070241
461520 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070272
461523 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070227
461518 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070258
461794 Cherry 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236676778
461795 Cherry 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236676785
461527 White 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070302
461522 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070210
461797 Ash 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236676808
461524 Black 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070234
461519 Black 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070265
461526 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070296
461521 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070289

E
X

T
E

R
IO

R

Common Nails
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for carpentry, general construction and framing.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461278 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 1 lb. 279 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055323
461279 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 159 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056016
461281 '2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 94 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056030
461283 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 61 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056429
461285 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 1 lb. 57 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056443
461287 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 44 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057068
462000 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 44 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057068
461473 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 1 lb. 27 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062130

5 LB. Box

461280 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 5 lb. 793 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056023
461282 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 5 lb. 480 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056047
461284 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 5 lb. 314 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056436
461286 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 5 lb. 290 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056450
461288 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 223 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057075
461572 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 5 lb. 135 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486186

Eighth Keg

461880 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1,070 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167781
461881 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 500 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167804

25 LB. Box

461895 6" 6GA 60d 0.531 50 lb. 225 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234063

30 LB. Box

461289 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 30 lb. 2,727 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057082
461290 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 30 lb. 1,647 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057099
461291 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 30 lb. 1,269 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055330

50 LB. Box

461581 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 50 lb. 13,230 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486278
461586 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 50 lb. 7,515 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486681
461585 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 50 lb. 4,545 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486674
461584 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 50 lb. 2,970 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486667
461583 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 50 lb. 2,745 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486650
461582 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 2,115 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486643
461580 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 50 lb. 1,305 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486261
461588 4-1/2" 6GA 30d 0.438 50 lb. 990 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487060
461590 5" 6GA 40d 0.469 50 lb. 765 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487237
461292 6" 6GA 60d 0.531 50 lb. 475 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055347
461895 6" 6GA 60d 0.531 50 lb. 225 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234063
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Tapered Masonry Nails
Flat Rectangular Head

• For attaching wood to cinder block, mortar joints, brick, and concrete.
• 3/4" minimum embedment into base material for maximum holding power.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461405 1-1/2" 4d 0.188x0.250 1 lb. 116 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055637
461500 2" 6d 0.188x0.313 1 lb. 79 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062581
461406 2-1/2" 8d 0.219x0.375 1 lb. 60 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055644
461501 3" 10d 0.250x0.438 1 lb. 45 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062598
461407 3-1/2" 16d 0.250x0.438 1 lb. 32 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055859

Panel Nails
Ringed Shank
Painted

FAS-PAK

• Attach panel board to wood furring strips or studs.
• Available in colors to match paneling.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

461654 Black Walnut 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672886
461655 Black Walnut 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672893
461656 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672909
461657 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672916
461658 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672923
461659 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672930
461661 Cherry 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672954
461662 White 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672961
461663 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672978
461664 Ash 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672985
461665 Ash 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236672992
461666 Black 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236673005
461667 Black 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236673012
461668 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236673029
461669 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236673036

XL-Pak

461792 Black Walnut 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236676754
461793 Black Walnut 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236676761
461525 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070241
461520 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070272
461523 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070227
461518 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070258
461794 Cherry 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236676778
461795 Cherry 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236676785
461527 White 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070302
461522 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070210
461797 Ash 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236676808
461524 Black 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070234
461519 Black 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070265
461526 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 038902070296
461521 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 038902070289
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Common Nails
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for carpentry, general construction and framing.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461278 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 1 lb. 279 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055323
461279 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 159 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056016
461281 '2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 94 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056030
461283 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 61 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056429
461285 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 1 lb. 57 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056443
461287 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 44 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057068
462000 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 44 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057068
461473 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 1 lb. 27 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062130

5 LB. Box

461280 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 5 lb. 793 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056023
461282 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 5 lb. 480 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056047
461284 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 5 lb. 314 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056436
461286 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 5 lb. 290 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056450
461288 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 223 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057075
461572 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 5 lb. 135 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486186

Eighth Keg

461880 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1,070 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167781
461881 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 500 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167804

25 LB. Box

461895 6" 6GA 60d 0.531 50 lb. 225 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234063

30 LB. Box

461289 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 30 lb. 2,727 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057082
461290 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 30 lb. 1,647 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057099
461291 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 30 lb. 1,269 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055330

50 LB. Box

461581 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 50 lb. 13,230 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486278
461586 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 50 lb. 7,515 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486681
461585 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 50 lb. 4,545 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486674
461584 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 50 lb. 2,970 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486667
461583 3-1/4" 9GA 12d 0.312 50 lb. 2,745 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486650
461582 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 2,115 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486643
461580 4" 6GA 20d 0.406 50 lb. 1,305 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486261
461588 4-1/2" 6GA 30d 0.438 50 lb. 990 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487060
461590 5" 6GA 40d 0.469 50 lb. 765 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487237
461292 6" 6GA 60d 0.531 50 lb. 475 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055347
461895 6" 6GA 60d 0.531 50 lb. 225 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234063
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Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461351 1-1/2" 12GA 4d 0.250 1 lb. 217 1 Passivated 038902057242
461352 2" 11GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 134 1 Passivated 038902057259
461353 '2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 87 1 Passivated 038902057266
461545 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 87 1 Passivated 038902075598
461546 3" 10GA 10d 0.281 1 lb. 62 12 Passivated 038902075604
461547 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.312 1 lb. 41 12 Passivated 038902075611

Stainless Steel Common Nails

• Conforms to ASTM F1667.
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Common Spikes
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for landscape timbers, railroad ties, and log home 
construction.

• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461474 8" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 18 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062147
461475 10" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 14 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062161
461476 12" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 14 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062185

10 PC Box

461890 10" 3/8 0.750 10 lb. 10 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167880

25 LB. Box

461896 8" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 100 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234087
461897 10" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 75 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234100
461898 12" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 60 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234124

50 LB. Box

461293 8" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 190 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055354
461294 10" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 143 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055361
461295 12" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 113 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056092

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461550 1-1/4" 14.50GA 3d 0.219 1 lb. 603 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236485950
461314 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 1 lb. 449 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056214
461315 1-3/4" 14GA 5d 0.219 1 lb. 386 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056504
461316 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 224 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056511
461318 2-1/4" 12.50GA 7d 0.266 1 lb. 200 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056535
461319 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 1 lb. 135 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057167
461322 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 87 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057198
461324 3-1/4" 10.50GA 12d 0.312 1 lb. 82 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055422
461326 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 66 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055446
461484 4" 9GA 20d 0.375 1 lb. 48 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062314

5 LB. Box

461317 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 5 lb. 1,121 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056528
461552 2-1/4" 12.50GA 7d 0.266 5 lb. 713 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236485974
461320 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 5 lb. 689 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057174
461323 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 5 lb. 447 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055415
461325 3-1/4" 10.50GA 12d 0.312 5 lb. 418 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055439
461327 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 337 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056221
461551 4" 9GA 20d 0.375 5 lb. 247 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236485967

Eighth Keg

461882 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 1,550 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167828
461883 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 750 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167842

30 LB. Keg

461321 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 30 lb. 3,915 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057181
461328 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 30 lb. 1,917 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056238

50 LB. Box

461565 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 50 lb. 10,620 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486117
461560 2-1/4" 12.50GA 7d 0.266 50 lb. 9,450 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486063
461563 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 50 lb. 6,525 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486094
461561 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 3,195 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486070
461559 4" 9GA 20d 0.375 50 lb. 2,340 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486049
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Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461351 1-1/2" 12GA 4d 0.250 1 lb. 217 1 Passivated 038902057242
461352 2" 11GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 134 1 Passivated 038902057259
461353 '2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 87 1 Passivated 038902057266
461545 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.281 1 lb. 87 1 Passivated 038902075598
461546 3" 10GA 10d 0.281 1 lb. 62 12 Passivated 038902075604
461547 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.312 1 lb. 41 12 Passivated 038902075611

Stainless Steel Common Nails

• Conforms to ASTM F1667.
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Common Spikes
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for landscape timbers, railroad ties, and log home 
construction.

• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461474 8" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 18 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062147
461475 10" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 14 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062161
461476 12" 3/8 0.750 5 lb. 14 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062185

10 PC Box

461890 10" 3/8 0.750 10 lb. 10 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167880

25 LB. Box

461896 8" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 100 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234087
461897 10" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 75 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234100
461898 12" 3/8 0.750 25 lb. 60 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234124

50 LB. Box

461293 8" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 190 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055354
461294 10" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 143 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055361
461295 12" 3/8 0.750 50 lb. 113 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056092

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461550 1-1/4" 14.50GA 3d 0.219 1 lb. 603 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236485950
461314 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 1 lb. 449 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056214
461315 1-3/4" 14GA 5d 0.219 1 lb. 386 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056504
461316 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 1 lb. 224 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056511
461318 2-1/4" 12.50GA 7d 0.266 1 lb. 200 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056535
461319 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 1 lb. 135 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057167
461322 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 1 lb. 87 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057198
461324 3-1/4" 10.50GA 12d 0.312 1 lb. 82 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055422
461326 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 66 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055446
461484 4" 9GA 20d 0.375 1 lb. 48 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062314

5 LB. Box

461317 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 5 lb. 1,121 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056528
461552 2-1/4" 12.50GA 7d 0.266 5 lb. 713 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236485974
461320 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 5 lb. 689 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057174
461323 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.312 5 lb. 447 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055415
461325 3-1/4" 10.50GA 12d 0.312 5 lb. 418 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055439
461327 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 5 lb. 337 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056221
461551 4" 9GA 20d 0.375 5 lb. 247 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236485967

Eighth Keg

461882 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 1,550 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167828
461883 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 750 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167842

30 LB. Keg

461321 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 30 lb. 3,915 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057181
461328 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 30 lb. 1,917 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056238

50 LB. Box

461565 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 50 lb. 10,620 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486117
461560 2-1/4" 12.50GA 7d 0.266 50 lb. 9,450 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486063
461563 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 50 lb. 6,525 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486094
461561 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 50 lb. 3,195 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486070
461559 4" 9GA 20d 0.375 50 lb. 2,340 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236486049
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Ringed Polebarn Nails
Stiff Stock
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• Use for load-bearing, wood framed, polebarn  
structures where high holding strength is required.

• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461337 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 5 lb. 271 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057228
461338 4" 7GA 20d 0.375 5 lb. 166 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057235
461339 4-1/2" 7GA 30d 0.375 5 lb. 147 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055453
461340 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 5 lb. 85 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055460

10 PC Box

461891 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 10 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167903

25 LB. Box

461902 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 25 lb. 325 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234209

50 LB. Box

461313 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 50 lb. 765 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056207

30 31

Joist Hanger Nails
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching joist hangers to wood joists.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461329 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 0.313 1 lb. 139 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056245
461485 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.313 1 lb. 116 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062321

5 LB. Box

461330 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 0.313 5 lb. 708 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056252
461486 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.313 5 lb. 594 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062338

50 LB. Box

461607 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.313 50 lb. 5,625 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487466

EXTERIOR - FRAMING EXTERIOR - FRAMING

Spiral Timber Ties
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

• For landscape timbers, railroad ties, and log  
home construction.

• Spiral shank provides increased holding power  
and reduces wood splitting.

• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461488 6" 1/4 60d 0.50 5 lb. 45 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062376

30 LB. Keg

461489 6" 1/4 60d 0.50 30 lb. 285 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062390

Ringed Deck Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• Use for decks, patios, general construction and framing.
• Ring shank provides increased holding power, vibration resistance 

and pull out.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461331 2" 11GA 6d 0.283 1 lb. 128 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056542
461333 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 1 lb. 99 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056566
461336 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 1 lb. 48 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057211

5 LB. Box

461332 2" 11GA 6d 0.283 5 lb. 656 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056559
461334 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 5 lb. 504 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056573
461341 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 5 lb. 247 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055477
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Ringed Polebarn Nails
Stiff Stock
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• Use for load-bearing, wood framed, polebarn  
structures where high holding strength is required.

• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461337 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 5 lb. 271 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057228
461338 4" 7GA 20d 0.375 5 lb. 166 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057235
461339 4-1/2" 7GA 30d 0.375 5 lb. 147 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055453
461340 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 5 lb. 85 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055460

10 PC Box

461891 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 10 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902167903

25 LB. Box

461902 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 25 lb. 325 0 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902234209

50 LB. Box

461313 6" 5GA 60d 0.469 50 lb. 765 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056207

30 31

Joist Hanger Nails
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching joist hangers to wood joists.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461329 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 0.313 1 lb. 139 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056245
461485 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.313 1 lb. 116 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062321

5 LB. Box

461330 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 0.313 5 lb. 708 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056252
461486 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.313 5 lb. 594 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062338

50 LB. Box

461607 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.313 50 lb. 5,625 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487466

EXTERIOR - FRAMING EXTERIOR - FRAMING

Spiral Timber Ties
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

• For landscape timbers, railroad ties, and log  
home construction.

• Spiral shank provides increased holding power  
and reduces wood splitting.

• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461488 6" 1/4 60d 0.50 5 lb. 45 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062376

30 LB. Keg

461489 6" 1/4 60d 0.50 30 lb. 285 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062390

Ringed Deck Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• Use for decks, patios, general construction and framing.
• Ring shank provides increased holding power, vibration resistance 

and pull out.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461331 2" 11GA 6d 0.283 1 lb. 128 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056542
461333 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 1 lb. 99 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056566
461336 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 1 lb. 48 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057211

5 LB. Box

461332 2" 11GA 6d 0.283 5 lb. 656 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056559
461334 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 5 lb. 504 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056573
461341 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 5 lb. 247 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055477
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Stainless Steel Trim Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

• Use for exterior trim and finishing work where a concealed head is required.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Color Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461535 White 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 1 lb. 651 12 Passivated 038902074034
461536 Brown 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 1 lb. 651 12 Passivated 038902074041
461537 Clay 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 1 lb. 651 12 Passivated 038902074058
461538 Almond 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 1 lb. 651 12 Passivated 038902074065

Item # Color Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461446 White 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.234 5 lb. 988 4 Aluminum 038902056856
461540 Brown 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.234 5 lb. 988 4 Aluminum 038902074027
461447 White 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.234 475 12 Aluminum 038902056986

Poultry Net Staples

• For attaching poultry netting to wooden posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Aluminum Trim Nails

32 33

Spiral Deck Nails
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

• Use for decks, patios, general construction and framing.
• Spiral shank provides increased holding power and reduces 

wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461344 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 1 lb. 99 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056276
461347 3" 10GA 10d 0.281 1 lb. 71 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056580
461592 3-1/4" 10GA 12d 0.281 1 lb. 71 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487251
461348 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 1 lb. 48 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056597

5 LB. Box

461345 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 5 lb. 504 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056283
461487 3" 10GA 10d 0.281 5 lb. 361 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062352
461594 3-1/4" 10GA 12d 0.281 5 lb. 361 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487275
461349 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 5 lb. 247 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056603

50 LB. Box

461596 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 50 lb. 4,770 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487299
461595 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 50 lb. 2,340 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487282

EXTERIOR - FRAMING

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

EXTERIOR - FENCING

Finish Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Brad Head

Stainless Steel Finish Nails

• Use for exterior trim and finishing work where a concealed head is 
required.

• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461304 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 599 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057136
461305 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 274 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057143
461306 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 1 lb. 186 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057150
461640 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 1 lb. 115 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236649185
461308 3-1/2" 11GA 16d 0.162 1 lb. 86 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055385

5 LB. Box

461307 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 5 lb. 931 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055378
461309 3-1/2" 11GA 16d 0.162 5 lb. 442 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055392

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461310 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.12 1 lb. 412 1 Passivated 038902055408
461311 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 235 1 Passivated 038902056184
461312 2-1/2" 12GA 8d 0.148 1 lb. 136 1 Passivated 038902056191

Casing Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use for exterior window and door frames, trim, and finishing work.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461301 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.142 1 lb. 232 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056481
461302 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.155 1 lb. 137 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056498
461483 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.170 1 lb. 89 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062307
461303 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.177 1 lb. 69 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057129

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

462001 3/4" 14GA 1 lb. 475 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056108
461296 3/4" 14GA 1 lb. 475 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056108

5 LB. Box

461534 3/4" 14GA 5 lb. 2,375 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902071217

50 LB. Box

461638 3/4" 14GA 50 lb. 22,500 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487916
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Stainless Steel Trim Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

• Use for exterior trim and finishing work where a concealed head is required.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Color Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461535 White 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 1 lb. 651 12 Passivated 038902074034
461536 Brown 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 1 lb. 651 12 Passivated 038902074041
461537 Clay 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 1 lb. 651 12 Passivated 038902074058
461538 Almond 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 1 lb. 651 12 Passivated 038902074065

Item # Color Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461446 White 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.234 5 lb. 988 4 Aluminum 038902056856
461540 Brown 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.234 5 lb. 988 4 Aluminum 038902074027
461447 White 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.234 475 12 Aluminum 038902056986

Poultry Net Staples

• For attaching poultry netting to wooden posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Aluminum Trim Nails

32 33

Spiral Deck Nails
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

• Use for decks, patios, general construction and framing.
• Spiral shank provides increased holding power and reduces 

wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461344 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 1 lb. 99 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056276
461347 3" 10GA 10d 0.281 1 lb. 71 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056580
461592 3-1/4" 10GA 12d 0.281 1 lb. 71 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487251
461348 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 1 lb. 48 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056597

5 LB. Box

461345 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 5 lb. 504 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056283
461487 3" 10GA 10d 0.281 5 lb. 361 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062352
461594 3-1/4" 10GA 12d 0.281 5 lb. 361 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487275
461349 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 5 lb. 247 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056603

50 LB. Box

461596 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.283 50 lb. 4,770 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487299
461595 3-1/2" 9GA 16d 0.313 50 lb. 2,340 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487282

EXTERIOR - FRAMING

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

EXTERIOR - FENCING

Finish Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Brad Head

Stainless Steel Finish Nails

• Use for exterior trim and finishing work where a concealed head is 
required.

• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461304 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 599 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057136
461305 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 274 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057143
461306 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 1 lb. 186 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057150
461640 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 1 lb. 115 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236649185
461308 3-1/2" 11GA 16d 0.162 1 lb. 86 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055385

5 LB. Box

461307 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 5 lb. 931 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055378
461309 3-1/2" 11GA 16d 0.162 5 lb. 442 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055392

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461310 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.12 1 lb. 412 1 Passivated 038902055408
461311 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 235 1 Passivated 038902056184
461312 2-1/2" 12GA 8d 0.148 1 lb. 136 1 Passivated 038902056191

Casing Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use for exterior window and door frames, trim, and finishing work.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461301 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.142 1 lb. 232 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056481
461302 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.155 1 lb. 137 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056498
461483 3" 10.50GA 10d 0.170 1 lb. 89 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062307
461303 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.177 1 lb. 69 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902057129

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

462001 3/4" 14GA 1 lb. 475 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056108
461296 3/4" 14GA 1 lb. 475 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056108

5 LB. Box

461534 3/4" 14GA 5 lb. 2,375 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902071217

50 LB. Box

461638 3/4" 14GA 50 lb. 22,500 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487916
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Fence Staples

• For attaching round, welded, or barbed wire fencing to wood posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461477 1" 9GA 2d 1 lb. 99 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062208
461297 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1 lb. 81 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056115
462002 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1 lb. 81 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056115
461299 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 1 lb. 67 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056467
461478 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 1 lb. 57 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062215

5 LB. Box

461632 1" 9GA 2d 5 lb. 425 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487794
461298 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 5 lb. 413 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056122
461300 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 5 lb. 342 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056474
461479 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 5 lb. 290 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062222
461481 2-1/2" 6GA 8d 5 lb. 121 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062260

Eighth Keg

461516 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 940 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062802
461517 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 778 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062826
461480 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 659 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062246
461482 2-1/2" 6GA 8d 296 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062284

50 LB. Box

461634 1" 9GA 2d 50 lb. 4,770 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487879
461637 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 50 lb. 3,915 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487909
461636 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 50 lb. 3,240 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487893
461635 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 50 lb. 2,745 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487886

Fencing Staples - Double Barbed

• For a solid grip in attaching round wire fencing to wooden members.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461862 1-1/4" 8GA 3d 1 lb. 75 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126245
461864 1-1/2" 8GA 4d 1 lb. 57 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126283
461866 1-3/4" 8GA 5d 1 lb. 55 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126320
461868 2-1/2" 8GA 8d 1 lb. 32 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126368

5 LB. Box

461863 1-1/4" 8GA 3d 5 lb. 353 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126269
461865 1-1/2" 8GA 4d 5 lb. 289 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126306
461867 1-3/4" 8GA 5d 5 lb. 275 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126344
461869 2-1/2" 8GA 8d 5 lb. 174 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126382

Eighth Keg

461870 1-1/4" 8GA 3d 5 lb. 858 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126405
461564 1-1/2" 8GA 4d 5 lb. 708 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902090270
461871 1-3/4" 8GA 5d 5 lb. 696 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126429

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461609 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 1 lb. 100 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487480

5 LB. Box

461608 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 5 lb. 998 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487473
461613 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 5 lb. 855 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487527
461612 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 5 lb. 713 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487510
461611 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 5 lb. 656 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487503
461616 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 5 lb. 513 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487558

50 LB. Box

461626 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 50 lb. 11,475 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487671
461625 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 50 lb. 9,450 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487664
461624 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 50 lb. 8,100 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487633
461623 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 50 lb. 6,210 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487626

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461512 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.375 1 lb. 147 12 Copper 038902062741

Roofing Nails
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching roof shingles, insulation board, and felt to wood framing.
• Large flat head provides large bearing surface and strong holding power.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Copper Roofing Nails
• Conforms to ASTM F1667
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Fence Staples

• For attaching round, welded, or barbed wire fencing to wood posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461477 1" 9GA 2d 1 lb. 99 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062208
461297 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1 lb. 81 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056115
462002 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1 lb. 81 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056115
461299 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 1 lb. 67 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056467
461478 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 1 lb. 57 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062215

5 LB. Box

461632 1" 9GA 2d 5 lb. 425 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487794
461298 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 5 lb. 413 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056122
461300 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 5 lb. 342 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056474
461479 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 5 lb. 290 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062222
461481 2-1/2" 6GA 8d 5 lb. 121 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062260

Eighth Keg

461516 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 940 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062802
461517 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 778 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062826
461480 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 659 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062246
461482 2-1/2" 6GA 8d 296 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902062284

50 LB. Box

461634 1" 9GA 2d 50 lb. 4,770 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487879
461637 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 50 lb. 3,915 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487909
461636 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 50 lb. 3,240 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487893
461635 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 50 lb. 2,745 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487886

Fencing Staples - Double Barbed

• For a solid grip in attaching round wire fencing to wooden members.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461862 1-1/4" 8GA 3d 1 lb. 75 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126245
461864 1-1/2" 8GA 4d 1 lb. 57 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126283
461866 1-3/4" 8GA 5d 1 lb. 55 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126320
461868 2-1/2" 8GA 8d 1 lb. 32 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126368

5 LB. Box

461863 1-1/4" 8GA 3d 5 lb. 353 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126269
461865 1-1/2" 8GA 4d 5 lb. 289 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126306
461867 1-3/4" 8GA 5d 5 lb. 275 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126344
461869 2-1/2" 8GA 8d 5 lb. 174 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126382

Eighth Keg

461870 1-1/4" 8GA 3d 5 lb. 858 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126405
461564 1-1/2" 8GA 4d 5 lb. 708 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902090270
461871 1-3/4" 8GA 5d 5 lb. 696 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902126429

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461609 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 1 lb. 100 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487480

5 LB. Box

461608 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 5 lb. 998 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487473
461613 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 5 lb. 855 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487527
461612 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 5 lb. 713 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487510
461611 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 5 lb. 656 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487503
461616 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 5 lb. 513 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487558

50 LB. Box

461626 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 50 lb. 11,475 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487671
461625 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 50 lb. 9,450 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487664
461624 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 50 lb. 8,100 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487633
461623 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 50 lb. 6,210 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487626

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461512 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.375 1 lb. 147 12 Copper 038902062741

Roofing Nails
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching roof shingles, insulation board, and felt to wood framing.
• Large flat head provides large bearing surface and strong holding power.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Copper Roofing Nails
• Conforms to ASTM F1667
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Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Eighth Keg

461504 1" 12GA 2d 1 1,204 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062635

Roofing Nails - Metal Cap 
Ringed Shank
Large Metal Cap

• Ideal for applying shingles to asphalt, insulation, roofing underlayment and felt paper.
• Large metal cap increases holding power.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Roofing Nail & Neoprene Washer
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• For steel and fiberglass roofing.
• Neoprene washer provides a waterproof seal..
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM F153

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461642 1-1/2" 10GA 4d 0.375 1 lb. 110 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236649208
461451 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 1 lb. 100 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055736
461621 2" 10GA 6d 0.375 1 lb. 89 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487602
461618 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.375 1 lb. 74 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487572

5 LB. Box

461610 1-1/2" 10GA 4d 0.375 5 lb. 561 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487497
461452 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 5 lb. 508 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055743
461615 2" 10GA 6d 0.375 5 lb. 456 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487541
461620 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.375 5 lb. 380 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487596

50 LB. Box

461627 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 50 lb. 4815 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487718

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461507 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 1 lb. 100 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062680
461508 2" 10GA 6d 0.375 1 lb. 89 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062697
461509 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.375 1 lb. 74 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062703

5 LB. Box

461533 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 1 lb. 508 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902071194
461510 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.375 1 lb. 380 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902062710

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461450 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 114 12 Aluminum 038902057013

Smooth Siding Nails
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• Use for attaching wood and hardboard siding.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461542 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.219 1 lb. 164 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902074072
461543 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.219 1 lb. 100 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902074089

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461511 3/4" 11GA 0.438 1 lb. 331 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062734
461453 7/8" 11GA 0.438 1 lb. 291 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902055750
461455 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 1 lb. 258 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902055972
461457 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 1 lb. 207 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902055996
461459 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 1 lb. 177 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902056863
462012 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 1 lb. 177 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902056863
461461 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 1 lb. 144 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902056887
461463 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 1 lb. 134 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902057020
461513 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 1 lb. 106 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062758

5 LB. Box

461614 3/4" 11GA 0.438 5 lb. 1,653 4 Electro-Galvanized 008236487534
461454 7/8" 11GA 0.438 5 lb. 1,454 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902055767
461456 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 5 lb. 1,265 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902055989
461458 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 5 lb. 1,036 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902056009
461460 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 5 lb. 884 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902056870
461462 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 5 lb. 722 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902056894
461464 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 5 lb. 684 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902057037
461514 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 5 lb. 542 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902062765
461465 3" 11GA 10d 0.438 5 lb. 92 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902057044

Eighth Keg

461515 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 2,093 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902062789

30 LB. Box

461466 7/8" 11GA 0.438 30 lb. 8,262 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902057051
461467 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 30 lb. 7,344 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055774
461468 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 30 lb. 5,886 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055781
461470 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 30 lb. 5,022 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055804
461471 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 30 lb. 4,104 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902056177

50 LB. Box

461622 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 50 lb. 12,240 1 Electro-Galvanized 008236487619
461469 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 50 lb. 9,810 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055798
461619 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 50 lb. 8,370 1 Electro-Galvanized 008236487589
461617 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 50 lb. 6,480 1 Electro-Galvanized 008236487565
461628 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 50 lb. 5,130 1 Electro-Galvanized 008236487725

Aluminum Roofing Nail & Neoprene Washer
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Electro-Galvanized Roofing Nail & Neoprene Washer
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Roofing Nails, cont.

Electro-Galvanized Roofing Nails
• Conforms to ASTM F1667
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Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461631 1-3/4" 14GA 5d 0.156 1 lb. 384 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487787

Roofing Nails - Cedar Shake 
Ringed Shank
Checkered Brad Head

• Ideal for cedar shake siding applications.
• Checkered head prevents hammer slippage.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.
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Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Eighth Keg

461504 1" 12GA 2d 1 1,204 1 Bright (Unplated) 038902062635

Roofing Nails - Metal Cap 
Ringed Shank
Large Metal Cap

• Ideal for applying shingles to asphalt, insulation, roofing underlayment and felt paper.
• Large metal cap increases holding power.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Roofing Nail & Neoprene Washer
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• For steel and fiberglass roofing.
• Neoprene washer provides a waterproof seal..
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM F153

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461642 1-1/2" 10GA 4d 0.375 1 lb. 110 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236649208
461451 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 1 lb. 100 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055736
461621 2" 10GA 6d 0.375 1 lb. 89 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487602
461618 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.375 1 lb. 74 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487572

5 LB. Box

461610 1-1/2" 10GA 4d 0.375 5 lb. 561 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487497
461452 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 5 lb. 508 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055743
461615 2" 10GA 6d 0.375 5 lb. 456 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487541
461620 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.375 5 lb. 380 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487596

50 LB. Box

461627 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 50 lb. 4815 1 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487718

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461507 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 1 lb. 100 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062680
461508 2" 10GA 6d 0.375 1 lb. 89 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062697
461509 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.375 1 lb. 74 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062703

5 LB. Box

461533 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 1 lb. 508 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902071194
461510 2-1/2" 10GA 8d 0.375 1 lb. 380 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902062710

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461450 1-3/4" 10GA 5d 0.375 114 12 Aluminum 038902057013

Smooth Siding Nails
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• Use for attaching wood and hardboard siding.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461542 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.219 1 lb. 164 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902074072
461543 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.219 1 lb. 100 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902074089

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461511 3/4" 11GA 0.438 1 lb. 331 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062734
461453 7/8" 11GA 0.438 1 lb. 291 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902055750
461455 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 1 lb. 258 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902055972
461457 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 1 lb. 207 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902055996
461459 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 1 lb. 177 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902056863
462012 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 1 lb. 177 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902056863
461461 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 1 lb. 144 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902056887
461463 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 1 lb. 134 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902057020
461513 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 1 lb. 106 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902062758

5 LB. Box

461614 3/4" 11GA 0.438 5 lb. 1,653 4 Electro-Galvanized 008236487534
461454 7/8" 11GA 0.438 5 lb. 1,454 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902055767
461456 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 5 lb. 1,265 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902055989
461458 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 5 lb. 1,036 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902056009
461460 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 5 lb. 884 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902056870
461462 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 5 lb. 722 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902056894
461464 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 5 lb. 684 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902057037
461514 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 5 lb. 542 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902062765
461465 3" 11GA 10d 0.438 5 lb. 92 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902057044

Eighth Keg

461515 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 2,093 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902062789

30 LB. Box

461466 7/8" 11GA 0.438 30 lb. 8,262 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902057051
461467 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 30 lb. 7,344 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055774
461468 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 30 lb. 5,886 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055781
461470 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 30 lb. 5,022 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055804
461471 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 30 lb. 4,104 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902056177

50 LB. Box

461622 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 50 lb. 12,240 1 Electro-Galvanized 008236487619
461469 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 50 lb. 9,810 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055798
461619 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 50 lb. 8,370 1 Electro-Galvanized 008236487589
461617 2" 11GA 6d 0.438 50 lb. 6,480 1 Electro-Galvanized 008236487565
461628 2-1/2" 11GA 8d 0.438 50 lb. 5,130 1 Electro-Galvanized 008236487725

Aluminum Roofing Nail & Neoprene Washer
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Electro-Galvanized Roofing Nail & Neoprene Washer
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Roofing Nails, cont.

Electro-Galvanized Roofing Nails
• Conforms to ASTM F1667
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Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461631 1-3/4" 14GA 5d 0.156 1 lb. 384 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236487787

Roofing Nails - Cedar Shake 
Ringed Shank
Checkered Brad Head

• Ideal for cedar shake siding applications.
• Checkered head prevents hammer slippage.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.
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Spiral Siding Nails
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

Vinyl Siding Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

Furring Nails
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• Use for attaching wood and hardboard siding..
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

• Use for attaching vinyl and aluminum siding.
• Oversized head provides increased holding power.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

• Used to attach stucco wire netting to structure exterior in preparation for stucco mud.
• Use with paper that does not have wad pre-attached.
• Not recommended for use in treated lumber or where surface corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461432 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.219 1 lb. 164 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056955
461437 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.219 1 lb. 130 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055712
461433 3" 11GA 10d 0.219 1 lb. 100 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056962

5 LB. Box

461434 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.219 5 lb. 822 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056979
461438 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.219 5 lb. 665 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055729
461435 3" 11GA 10d 0.219 5 lb. 513 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055699

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY UPC

1 LB. Box

461436 1-1/2" 12GA 4d 0.106 95 12 038902055705

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461643 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 5 lb. 380 4 Electro-Galvanized 008236671414
461644 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 5 lb. 380 4 Electro-Galvanized 008236671438

Ringed Siding Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• Use for attaching wood and hardboard siding.
• Ringed shank provides holding strength.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461430 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 1 lb. 372 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056818
461431 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.265 1 lb. 269 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056948

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461439 1" 12GA 2d 0.250 250 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055934
461441 1-1/4" 12GA 3d 0.250 212 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055958
461443 1-1/2" 12GA 4d 0.250 185 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902056825
461444 1-3/4" 12GA 5d 0.250 168 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902056832
461503 2" 12GA 6d 0.250 153 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902062628
461548 3" 12GA 10d 0.250 102 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902075581

30 LB. Keg

461440 1" 12GA 2d 0.250 3,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055941
461442 1-1/4" 12GA 3d 0.250 2,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055965
461502 1-1/2" 12GA 4d 0.250 2,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902062604
461445 1-3/4" 12GA 5d 0.250 2,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902056849
461549 3" 12GA 10d 0.250 2,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902075628

Plastic Cap Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• Use for securing housewrap, insulation, roofing underlayment and felt paper.
• Large head and ringed shank provide strong holding power.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

38 39

SIDING CAP

TRIM

Round Tin Caps
Round Head

• Used with fasteners to create a larger surface area for holding materials in place.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461449 2" 1 lb. 116 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057006
461505 1-5/8" 1 lb. 238 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062659

5 LB. Box

461448 2" 5 lb. 713 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056993
461506 1-5/8" 5 lb. 1,188 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902062666
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Spiral Siding Nails
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

Vinyl Siding Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

Furring Nails
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• Use for attaching wood and hardboard siding..
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

• Use for attaching vinyl and aluminum siding.
• Oversized head provides increased holding power.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

• Used to attach stucco wire netting to structure exterior in preparation for stucco mud.
• Use with paper that does not have wad pre-attached.
• Not recommended for use in treated lumber or where surface corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461432 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.219 1 lb. 164 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056955
461437 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.219 1 lb. 130 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055712
461433 3" 11GA 10d 0.219 1 lb. 100 12 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056962

5 LB. Box

461434 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.219 5 lb. 822 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056979
461438 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.219 5 lb. 665 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055729
461435 3" 11GA 10d 0.219 5 lb. 513 4 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902055699

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY UPC

1 LB. Box

461436 1-1/2" 12GA 4d 0.106 95 12 038902055705

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

5 LB. Box

461643 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 5 lb. 380 4 Electro-Galvanized 008236671414
461644 1-3/4" 11GA 5d 0.438 5 lb. 380 4 Electro-Galvanized 008236671438

Ringed Siding Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• Use for attaching wood and hardboard siding.
• Ringed shank provides holding strength.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461430 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.219 1 lb. 372 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056818
461431 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.265 1 lb. 269 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902056948

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461439 1" 12GA 2d 0.250 250 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055934
461441 1-1/4" 12GA 3d 0.250 212 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055958
461443 1-1/2" 12GA 4d 0.250 185 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902056825
461444 1-3/4" 12GA 5d 0.250 168 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902056832
461503 2" 12GA 6d 0.250 153 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902062628
461548 3" 12GA 10d 0.250 102 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902075581

30 LB. Keg

461440 1" 12GA 2d 0.250 3,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055941
461442 1-1/4" 12GA 3d 0.250 2,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902055965
461502 1-1/2" 12GA 4d 0.250 2,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902062604
461445 1-3/4" 12GA 5d 0.250 2,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902056849
461549 3" 12GA 10d 0.250 2,000 1 Electro-Galvanized 038902075628

Plastic Cap Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• Use for securing housewrap, insulation, roofing underlayment and felt paper.
• Large head and ringed shank provide strong holding power.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

38 39

SIDING CAP

TRIM

Round Tin Caps
Round Head

• Used with fasteners to create a larger surface area for holding materials in place.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461449 2" 1 lb. 116 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902057006
461505 1-5/8" 1 lb. 238 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062659

5 LB. Box

461448 2" 5 lb. 713 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056993
461506 1-5/8" 5 lb. 1,188 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902062666
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40 41

Plasterboard Nails
Smooth Shank
Large Flat Head

• Fasten plasterboard to wood stud.
• Large head prevents pull through and holds board secure.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461255 1-1/8" 13GA 3d 0.297 1 lb. 418 12 Blued 038902056054

Lath Nails
Smooth Shank
Large Flat Head

• Use for attaching metal lath to drywall and wood.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461256 1-1/8" 16GA 3d 0.156 1 lb. 935 12 Blued 038902056061

Smooth Drywall Nails (Cement Coated)
Smooth Shank
Large Flat Head

• For attaching drywall to wood studs.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461266 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.344 1 lb. 309 Cement Coated 038902056160
461268 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.344 1 lb. 287 Cement Coated 038902056399

5 LB. Box

461269 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.344 5 lb. 1,435 Cement Coated 038902056405

30 LB. Keg

461267 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.344 30 lb. 8,775 Cement Coated 038902056382

DRYWALL

DRYWALL

Cupped Head Drywall Nails
Smooth Shank
Cupped Head

• For attaching drywall to wood studs.
• Cupped head countersinks into drywall and prevents paper tearing.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667, C514.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461270 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 304 12 Phosphate Coated 038902056412
461273 1-5/8" 13GA 5d 0.297 1 lb. 257 12 Phosphate Coated 038902057426

5 LB. Box

461271 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.297 5 lb. 1,520 4 Phosphate Coated 038902057402
461274 1-5/8" 13GA 5d 0.297 5 lb. 1,256 4 Phosphate Coated 038902057433

30 LB. Keg

461272 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.297 30 lb. 8,640 1 Phosphate Coated 038902057419

50 LB. Box

461600 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.297 50 lb. 14,400 1 Phosphate Coated 008236487336
461599 1-5/8" 13GA 5d 0.297 50 lb. 13,275 1 Phosphate Coated 008236487329
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40 41

Plasterboard Nails
Smooth Shank
Large Flat Head

• Fasten plasterboard to wood stud.
• Large head prevents pull through and holds board secure.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461255 1-1/8" 13GA 3d 0.297 1 lb. 418 12 Blued 038902056054

Lath Nails
Smooth Shank
Large Flat Head

• Use for attaching metal lath to drywall and wood.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461256 1-1/8" 16GA 3d 0.156 1 lb. 935 12 Blued 038902056061

Smooth Drywall Nails (Cement Coated)
Smooth Shank
Large Flat Head

• For attaching drywall to wood studs.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461266 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.344 1 lb. 309 Cement Coated 038902056160
461268 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.344 1 lb. 287 Cement Coated 038902056399

5 LB. Box

461269 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.344 5 lb. 1,435 Cement Coated 038902056405

30 LB. Keg

461267 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.344 30 lb. 8,775 Cement Coated 038902056382

DRYWALL

DRYWALL

Cupped Head Drywall Nails
Smooth Shank
Cupped Head

• For attaching drywall to wood studs.
• Cupped head countersinks into drywall and prevents paper tearing.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667, C514.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461270 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 304 12 Phosphate Coated 038902056412
461273 1-5/8" 13GA 5d 0.297 1 lb. 257 12 Phosphate Coated 038902057426

5 LB. Box

461271 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.297 5 lb. 1,520 4 Phosphate Coated 038902057402
461274 1-5/8" 13GA 5d 0.297 5 lb. 1,256 4 Phosphate Coated 038902057433

30 LB. Keg

461272 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.297 30 lb. 8,640 1 Phosphate Coated 038902057419

50 LB. Box

461600 1-3/8" 13GA 4d 0.297 50 lb. 14,400 1 Phosphate Coated 008236487336
461599 1-5/8" 13GA 5d 0.297 50 lb. 13,275 1 Phosphate Coated 008236487329
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DRYWALL

Ringed Drywall Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching drywall to wood studs.
• Ringed shank provides superior pull out strength.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461472 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 1 lb. 308 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062123
461258 1-3/8" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 300 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056085
461260 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 293 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055262
461262 1-5/8" 12.50GA 5d 0.297 1 lb. 280 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055286
461276 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 293 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902055309
461264 1-3/8" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 300 12 Blued 038902056146

5 LB. Box

461257 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 5 lb. 1,539 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056078
461259 1-3/8" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 5 lb. 1,501 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055255
461261 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 5 lb. 1,463 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055279
461263 1-5/8" 12.50GA 5d 0.297 5 lb. 1,401 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056139
461275 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 5 lb. 1,539 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902055293
461265 1-3/8" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 5 lb. 1,501 4 Blued 038902056153

50 LB. Box

461598 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 50 lb. 14,580 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487312
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DRYWALL

Ringed Drywall Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching drywall to wood studs.
• Ringed shank provides superior pull out strength.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

1 LB. Box

461472 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 1 lb. 308 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902062123
461258 1-3/8" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 300 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902056085
461260 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 293 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055262
461262 1-5/8" 12.50GA 5d 0.297 1 lb. 280 12 Bright (Unplated) 038902055286
461276 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 293 12 Electro-Galvanized 038902055309
461264 1-3/8" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 1 lb. 300 12 Blued 038902056146

5 LB. Box

461257 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 5 lb. 1,539 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056078
461259 1-3/8" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 5 lb. 1,501 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055255
461261 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 5 lb. 1,463 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902055279
461263 1-5/8" 12.50GA 5d 0.297 5 lb. 1,401 4 Bright (Unplated) 038902056139
461275 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 5 lb. 1,539 4 Electro-Galvanized 038902055293
461265 1-3/8" 12.50GA 4d 0.297 5 lb. 1,501 4 Blued 038902056153

50 LB. Box

461598 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 50 lb. 14,580 1 Bright (Unplated) 008236487312
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Common Nails
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for carpentry, general construction and framing.
• Large shank prevents bending.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42020 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 175 5 Bright (Unplated) 08236800401
42021 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 08236800418
42022 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 50 5 Bright (Unplated) 08236800425
42023 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 40 5 Bright (Unplated) 08236800432
42024 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1lb. 159 3 Bright (Unplated) 08236800456
42025 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1lb. 94 3 Bright (Unplated) 08236800500
42026 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 1lb. 61 3 Bright (Unplated) 08236800517
42027 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1lb. 44 3 Bright (Unplated) 08236800524

Sinker Nails
Smooth Shank
Checkered Flat Head

• For construction, carpentry, and framing. Vinyl coating provides easier 
driving and strong holding power.

• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42036 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 75 5 Vinyl Coated 008236800616
42037 2-7/8" 11GA 10d 0.281 50 5 Vinyl Coated 008236800623
42038 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 35 5 Vinyl Coated 008236800630
42039 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 1 lb. 145 3 Vinyl Coated 008236800647
42040 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 60 3 Vinyl Coated 008236800654

Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for interior framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532588 1-1/4" 14.50GA 3d 0.219 1.75 oz 1.75 oz Bright (Unplated) 008236166989

Wire Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY 
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122542 1/2" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565605
122543 1/2" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565612
122544 5/8" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565636
122545 5/8" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565643
122546 3/4" 16GA 0.170 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565650
122547 3/4" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565667
122548 3/4" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565674
122549 7/8" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565681
122550 7/8" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565698
122551 1" 15GA 2d 0.190 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565742
122552 1" 16GA 2d 0.170 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565759
122553 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565766
122554 1" 18GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565773
122555 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565780
122556 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565797
122558 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565827
122559 1/2" 19GA 0.120 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565834
122560 5/8" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565841
122561 3/4" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565858
122562 7/8" 17GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565865
122563 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565872
122564 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565889

• Wider than brad nails, offers a more secure load-bearing surface  
when secured.

• Offers security and safeguards against wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
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Common Nails
Smooth Thick Shank
Flat Head

• Use for carpentry, general construction and framing.
• Large shank prevents bending.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42020 1-1/2" 12.50GA 4d 0.250 175 5 Bright (Unplated) 08236800401
42021 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 08236800418
42022 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 50 5 Bright (Unplated) 08236800425
42023 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 40 5 Bright (Unplated) 08236800432
42024 2" 11.50GA 6d 0.266 1lb. 159 3 Bright (Unplated) 08236800456
42025 2-1/2" 10.25GA 8d 0.281 1lb. 94 3 Bright (Unplated) 08236800500
42026 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 1lb. 61 3 Bright (Unplated) 08236800517
42027 3-1/2" 8GA 16d 0.344 1lb. 44 3 Bright (Unplated) 08236800524

Sinker Nails
Smooth Shank
Checkered Flat Head

• For construction, carpentry, and framing. Vinyl coating provides easier 
driving and strong holding power.

• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42036 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 75 5 Vinyl Coated 008236800616
42037 2-7/8" 11GA 10d 0.281 50 5 Vinyl Coated 008236800623
42038 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 35 5 Vinyl Coated 008236800630
42039 2-3/8" 11.50GA 8d 0.266 1 lb. 145 3 Vinyl Coated 008236800647
42040 3-1/4" 9GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 60 3 Vinyl Coated 008236800654

Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for interior framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532588 1-1/4" 14.50GA 3d 0.219 1.75 oz 1.75 oz Bright (Unplated) 008236166989

Wire Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY 
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122542 1/2" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565605
122543 1/2" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565612
122544 5/8" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565636
122545 5/8" 19GA 0.120 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565643
122546 3/4" 16GA 0.170 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565650
122547 3/4" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565667
122548 3/4" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565674
122549 7/8" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565681
122550 7/8" 18GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565698
122551 1" 15GA 2d 0.190 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565742
122552 1" 16GA 2d 0.170 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565759
122553 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565766
122554 1" 18GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565773
122555 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565780
122556 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565797
122558 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504565827
122559 1/2" 19GA 0.120 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565834
122560 5/8" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565841
122561 3/4" 18GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565858
122562 7/8" 17GA 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565865
122563 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565872
122564 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504565889

• Wider than brad nails, offers a more secure load-bearing surface  
when secured.

• Offers security and safeguards against wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
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Metal Trim Nails
Hardened Steel
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

• Use to fasten hardwood trim such as oak, birch, and walnut.
• Extra strong, resists bending.
• Small head can be covered with wood putty for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type

Approx. 
Pcs. Per 

Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122534 7/8" 13GA 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Zinc Plated 037504565209
122536 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Zinc Plated 037504565247
122535 7/8" 13GA 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504565223
122537 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504565261

46 47

Finish Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use for interior trim and finishing work where a concealed head is 
required.

• Countersink beneath wood surface and fill with spackle or caulk.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532584 1-1/4" 15.50GA 3d 0.099 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166965

XL-Pak

42028 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 250 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800531
42029 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 160 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800548
42030 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 125 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800555
42031 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 75 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800562
42032 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 599 3 Bright (Unplated) 800236800579
42033 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 274 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800586

Brad Nails
Thin Shank
Small Brad Head

• Ideal for trim, molding & paneling work.
• Designed to countersink into material for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122500 1/2" 19GA 0.041 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566718
122501 1/2" 20GA 0.033 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566725
122502 5/8" 18GA 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566732
122503 5/8" 19GA 0.041 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566756
122504 3/4" 16GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566763
122505 3/4" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566770
122506 3/4" 18GA 0.0475 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566787
122507 7/8" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566800
122508 7/8" 18GA 0.0475 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566817
122509 1" 16GA 2d 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566824
122510 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566831
122511 1" 18GA 2d 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566855
122512 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.072 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566862
122513 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.0625 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566879
122514 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566886
122515 1-1/4" 18GA 3d 0.0475 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566909
122516 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566916
122517 1-1/2" 17GA 4d 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566923
532613 1/2" 20GA 0.033 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400533
532616 3/4" 20GA 0.033 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400595
532614 5/8" 19GA 0.041 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400557
532618 1" 19GA 2d 0.041 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400632
532601 1/2" 18GA 0.048 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222883
532617 7/8" 18GA 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400618
532470 1" 18GA 2d 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123814
532602 3/4" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222890
532620 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400670
532615 3/4" 16GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400571
532619 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.072 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400656
122518 1/2" 19GA 0.041 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566930
122519 5/8" 18GA 0.0475 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566947
122520 3/4" 18GA 0.0475 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566954
122521 7/8" 17GA 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566961
122522 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566978
122523 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.0625 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566985
122524 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.0625 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 038902566997
532633 1/2" 19GA 0.041 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400915
532634 5/8" 18GA 0.048 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400953
532635 3/4" 18GA 0.048 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400939
532636 7/8" 17GA 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400977
532637 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400991
532638 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401011
532639 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401035

Hardwood Trim Nails
Hardened Steel
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use to fasten hardwood trim such as oak, birch, and walnut.
• Extra strong, resists bending.
• Small head can be covered with wood putty for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

XL Pak

42051 1-1/4" 15.50GA 3d 0.099 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800760
42052 1-5/8" 15GA 4d 0.106 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800777
42053 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800784
42054 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800791
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Metal Trim Nails
Hardened Steel
Spiral Shank
Flat Head

• Use to fasten hardwood trim such as oak, birch, and walnut.
• Extra strong, resists bending.
• Small head can be covered with wood putty for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type

Approx. 
Pcs. Per 

Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122534 7/8" 13GA 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Zinc Plated 037504565209
122536 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Zinc Plated 037504565247
122535 7/8" 13GA 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504565223
122537 1-1/4" 13GA 3d 0.178 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504565261

46 47

Finish Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use for interior trim and finishing work where a concealed head is 
required.

• Countersink beneath wood surface and fill with spackle or caulk.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532584 1-1/4" 15.50GA 3d 0.099 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236166965

XL-Pak

42028 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 250 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800531
42029 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 160 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800548
42030 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 125 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800555
42031 3" 11.50GA 10d 0.155 75 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800562
42032 1-1/2" 15GA 4d 0.106 1 lb. 599 3 Bright (Unplated) 800236800579
42033 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 1 lb. 274 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800586

Brad Nails
Thin Shank
Small Brad Head

• Ideal for trim, molding & paneling work.
• Designed to countersink into material for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122500 1/2" 19GA 0.041 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566718
122501 1/2" 20GA 0.033 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566725
122502 5/8" 18GA 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566732
122503 5/8" 19GA 0.041 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566756
122504 3/4" 16GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566763
122505 3/4" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566770
122506 3/4" 18GA 0.0475 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566787
122507 7/8" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566800
122508 7/8" 18GA 0.0475 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566817
122509 1" 16GA 2d 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566824
122510 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566831
122511 1" 18GA 2d 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566855
122512 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.072 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566862
122513 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.0625 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566879
122514 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566886
122515 1-1/4" 18GA 3d 0.0475 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566909
122516 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566916
122517 1-1/2" 17GA 4d 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 037504566923
532613 1/2" 20GA 0.033 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400533
532616 3/4" 20GA 0.033 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400595
532614 5/8" 19GA 0.041 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400557
532618 1" 19GA 2d 0.041 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400632
532601 1/2" 18GA 0.048 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222883
532617 7/8" 18GA 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400618
532470 1" 18GA 2d 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236123814
532602 3/4" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236222890
532620 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400670
532615 3/4" 16GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400571
532619 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.072 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Bright (Unplated) 008236400656
122518 1/2" 19GA 0.041 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566930
122519 5/8" 18GA 0.0475 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566947
122520 3/4" 18GA 0.0475 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566954
122521 7/8" 17GA 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566961
122522 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566978
122523 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.0625 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504566985
122524 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.0625 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 038902566997
532633 1/2" 19GA 0.041 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400915
532634 5/8" 18GA 0.048 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400953
532635 3/4" 18GA 0.048 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400939
532636 7/8" 17GA 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400977
532637 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236400991
532638 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401011
532639 1-1/2" 16GA 4d 0.063 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 008236401035

Hardwood Trim Nails
Hardened Steel
Smooth Shank
Small Head

• Use to fasten hardwood trim such as oak, birch, and walnut.
• Extra strong, resists bending.
• Small head can be covered with wood putty for concealment.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

XL Pak

42051 1-1/4" 15.50GA 3d 0.099 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800760
42052 1-5/8" 15GA 4d 0.106 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800777
42053 2" 13GA 6d 0.135 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800784
42054 2-1/2" 12.50GA 8d 0.142 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800791



Shade Bracket Nails
Round Head
Ringed Shank

Weather Strip Nails
Round Head
Barbed Shank

• Use for molding and trim applications.
• Round head seats flush against surface.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

• Use to install weather stripping in doorways.
• Barbed shank ensures secure placement once installed.
• Combines lasting strength and durability.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122565 3/4" 15GA 0.190 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Nickel 037504571040

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122540 3/4" 17GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Copper 037504565346
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Linoleum Nails
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Use to install linoleum flooring to the subfloor.
• Simply hammer into place.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122538 5/8" 16GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass 037504565308
122539 5/8" 16GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Nickel 038902565310

Fluted Masonry Nails
Fluted Shank
Flat Head

• Attach wood to concrete or masonry.
• Hardened fluted shank provides strong holding power and drives fast.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42055 1" 9GA 2d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800807
42056 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800814
42057 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800821
42058 2" 9GA 6d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800838
42059 2-1/2" 9GA 8d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800845
42060 3" 9GA 10d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800852

Panel Nails
Ringed Shank
Painted

• Attach panel board to wood furring strips or studs.
• Available in colors to match paneling.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532653 Black Walnut 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436747
532654 Black Walnut 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436761
532659 Cherry 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436860
532660 Cherry 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436884
532663 Ash 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436945
532664 Ash 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436969
461664 Ash 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672985
532665 Black 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436983
532666 Black 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236437003

XL-Pak

41798 Black Walnut 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435641
41799 Black Walnut 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435665
41800 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435689
41801 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435702
42012 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1 lb. 825 5 Painted 008236800326
42016 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1 lb. 475 3 Painted 008236800364
41802 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435825
41803 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435726
42013 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1 lb. 825 5 Painted 008236800333
42017 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1 lb. 475 3 Painted 008236800371
41804 Cherry 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435740
41805 Cherry 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435764
41806 White 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435788
41807 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435801
42014 White 1" 16GA 0.130 1 lb. 825 3 Painted 008236800340
42018 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1 lb. 475 3 Painted 008236800388
41808 Ash 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435849
41809 Ash 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435863
41810 Black 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435887
41811 Black 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435900
41812 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435924
41813 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435948
42015 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 1 lb. 825 3 Painted 008236800357
42019 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1 lb. 475 3 Painted 008236800395

Furniture Nails
Smooth Shank
Assorted Heads

• Ideal for tacking on cloth & fabric material to upholstery.
• Adds an ornate flair to furniture.
• Provides an attractive finished look.
• Available in assorted finishes and styles.

Item # Description Size Gauge
Head 
Size

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122684 Black Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Black 037504571217
122685 White Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 White 037504571279
122691 Brass Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brass 037504571378
122690 Brass Small Round Head 7/16" 17GA 0.360 25 6 Brass 037504571361
122682 Brass Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brass 037504571149
122680 Antique Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Antique Brass 037504571101
122681 Antique Brass Daisy Oxford Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Antique Brass 037504571125
122688 Nickel Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Nickel 037504571330
122687 Nickel Small Round Head 7/16" 17GA 0.360 25 6 Nickel 037504571316
122683 Nickel Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Nickel 037504571163
122686 Bronze Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Bronze 037504571293
122689 Brown Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brown 037504571354
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Shade Bracket Nails
Round Head
Ringed Shank

Weather Strip Nails
Round Head
Barbed Shank

• Use for molding and trim applications.
• Round head seats flush against surface.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

• Use to install weather stripping in doorways.
• Barbed shank ensures secure placement once installed.
• Combines lasting strength and durability.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122565 3/4" 15GA 0.190 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Nickel 037504571040

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122540 3/4" 17GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Copper 037504565346
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Linoleum Nails
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Use to install linoleum flooring to the subfloor.
• Simply hammer into place.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122538 5/8" 16GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass 037504565308
122539 5/8" 16GA 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Nickel 038902565310

Fluted Masonry Nails
Fluted Shank
Flat Head

• Attach wood to concrete or masonry.
• Hardened fluted shank provides strong holding power and drives fast.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42055 1" 9GA 2d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800807
42056 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800814
42057 1-3/4" 9GA 5d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800821
42058 2" 9GA 6d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800838
42059 2-1/2" 9GA 8d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800845
42060 3" 9GA 10d 0.344 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800852

Panel Nails
Ringed Shank
Painted

• Attach panel board to wood furring strips or studs.
• Available in colors to match paneling.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

532653 Black Walnut 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436747
532654 Black Walnut 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436761
532659 Cherry 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436860
532660 Cherry 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436884
532663 Ash 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436945
532664 Ash 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236436969
461664 Ash 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236672985
532665 Black 1" 16GA 0.130 1.5 oz 77 6 Painted 008236436983
532666 Black 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1.5 oz 44 6 Painted 008236437003

XL-Pak

41798 Black Walnut 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435641
41799 Black Walnut 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435665
41800 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435689
41801 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435702
42012 Dark Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1 lb. 825 5 Painted 008236800326
42016 Dark Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1 lb. 475 3 Painted 008236800364
41802 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435825
41803 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435726
42013 Oak 1" 16GA 0.130 1 lb. 825 5 Painted 008236800333
42017 Oak 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1 lb. 475 3 Painted 008236800371
41804 Cherry 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435740
41805 Cherry 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435764
41806 White 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435788
41807 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435801
42014 White 1" 16GA 0.130 1 lb. 825 3 Painted 008236800340
42018 White 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1 lb. 475 3 Painted 008236800388
41808 Ash 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435849
41809 Ash 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435863
41810 Black 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435887
41811 Black 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435900
41812 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 6 oz 334 5 Painted 008236435924
41813 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 6 oz 192 5 Painted 008236435948
42015 Brown 1" 16GA 0.130 1 lb. 825 3 Painted 008236800357
42019 Brown 1-5/8" 15GA 0.146 1 lb. 475 3 Painted 008236800395

Furniture Nails
Smooth Shank
Assorted Heads

• Ideal for tacking on cloth & fabric material to upholstery.
• Adds an ornate flair to furniture.
• Provides an attractive finished look.
• Available in assorted finishes and styles.

Item # Description Size Gauge
Head 
Size

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122684 Black Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Black 037504571217
122685 White Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 White 037504571279
122691 Brass Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brass 037504571378
122690 Brass Small Round Head 7/16" 17GA 0.360 25 6 Brass 037504571361
122682 Brass Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brass 037504571149
122680 Antique Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Antique Brass 037504571101
122681 Antique Brass Daisy Oxford Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Antique Brass 037504571125
122688 Nickel Hammered Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Nickel 037504571330
122687 Nickel Small Round Head 7/16" 17GA 0.360 25 6 Nickel 037504571316
122683 Nickel Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Nickel 037504571163
122686 Bronze Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Bronze 037504571293
122689 Brown Large Round Head 1/2" 17GA 0.410 25 6 Brown 037504571354
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Upholstery Twist Pin
Smooth Shank
Decorated Head

• Ideal for tacking on cloth & fabric material to upholstery.
• Adds an ornate flair to furniture.
• Provides an attractive finished look.
• Sharp point easily penetrates material.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Clamshell

122264 1/2" 17GA 0.410 16 10 Clear 008236652024

Cut Tacks
Angular Cut Shank
Large Flat Head

• Ideal for attaching carpet to tack board and upholstery work.
• Tacks are lightweight and install by simply hammering into place.
• Offers increased holding power in material.
• Do not use with treated lumber.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122590 1/4" #2 0.160 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564707
122591 3/8" #3 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564714
122592 7/16" #4 0.185 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564721
122593 1/2" #6 0.210 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564738
122594 9/16" #8 0.220 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564745
122595 5/8" #10 0.235 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564752
122596 11/16" #12 0.250 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564783
122597 3/4" #14 0.265 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564790
122598 13/16" #16 0.270 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564806
122599 7/8" #18 0.279 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564813
122600 1" #22 0.320 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564820
122601 3/8" #3 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504564967
122602 7/16" #4 0.185 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504564974
122603 1/2" #6 0.210 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504564981
122604 9/16" #8 0.220 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504565001
122606 11/16" #12 0.250 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504565025
122605 5/8" #10 0.235 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 038902565013
122608 13/16" #16 0.270 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504565049
122607 3/4" #14 0.265 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 038902565037
122609 7/8" #18 0.279 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 038902565051

Concrete Screw Nails
Square Shank
Flat Head

Corrugated Joint Fasteners
Steel

• Attach wood to concrete or masonry.
• Hardened fluted shank provides strong holding power and drives fast.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

• Teeth design for holding and attaching wood together.
• Sharp points provide positive contact between wood material.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42061 3/4" 9GA 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800869
42062 1" 9GA 2d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800876
42063 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800883
42064 2" 9GA 6d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800890
42065 2-1/2" 9GA 8d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800906
42066 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800913
42067 1" 9GA 2d 0.312 1 lb. 1 lb. 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800920
42068 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.312 1 lb. 1 lb. 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800937
42069 2" 9GA 6d 0.312 1 lb. 1 lb. 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800944
42070 2-1/2" 9GA 8d 0.312 1 lb. 1 lb. 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800951

Item # Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122706 3/8" 5GA 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022066
122707 1/2" 5GA 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022073
122708 5/8" 5GA 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022080

Wood Joiners
Steel

Double Point Tacks
Smooth Shank

• Corrugated design for holding and attaching wood together.
• Sharp edge provides positive cutting through wood.

• Great for attaching small materials & items to wood, such as fabric & wire.
• Sharp points ensure easy, secure insertion into material.

Item # Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122728 1" #0 40 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022158
122723 1-5/16" #1 30 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022165
122724 1-11/16" #2 16 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022172

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122655 7/16" #9 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish Gray) 037504570692
122656 3/4" #14 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish Gray) 037504570715
122657 1/2" #11 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish Gray) 037504570722
122658 3/8" #5 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish Gray) 037504570739
122660 3/8" #5 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 038902570758
122661 7/16" #9 1.25 oz 1.25 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504570760
122662 1/2" #11 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 038902570772

Insulated Staples
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• Used to secure cable and wire to wood. 
• Prevents direct contact with cable or wire with fastened.
• Ensures easy installation and secure hold in material.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122651 White 1/2" #5 25 6 Painted 037504570616
122653 White 1/2" #10 15 6 Painted 037504570654
122652 Brown 1/2" #5 25 6 Painted 037504570630
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Upholstery Twist Pin
Smooth Shank
Decorated Head

• Ideal for tacking on cloth & fabric material to upholstery.
• Adds an ornate flair to furniture.
• Provides an attractive finished look.
• Sharp point easily penetrates material.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Clamshell

122264 1/2" 17GA 0.410 16 10 Clear 008236652024

Cut Tacks
Angular Cut Shank
Large Flat Head

• Ideal for attaching carpet to tack board and upholstery work.
• Tacks are lightweight and install by simply hammering into place.
• Offers increased holding power in material.
• Do not use with treated lumber.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122590 1/4" #2 0.160 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564707
122591 3/8" #3 0.170 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564714
122592 7/16" #4 0.185 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564721
122593 1/2" #6 0.210 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564738
122594 9/16" #8 0.220 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564745
122595 5/8" #10 0.235 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564752
122596 11/16" #12 0.250 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564783
122597 3/4" #14 0.265 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564790
122598 13/16" #16 0.270 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564806
122599 7/8" #18 0.279 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564813
122600 1" #22 0.320 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Blued (Bluish-Gray) 037504564820
122601 3/8" #3 0.170 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504564967
122602 7/16" #4 0.185 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504564974
122603 1/2" #6 0.210 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504564981
122604 9/16" #8 0.220 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504565001
122606 11/16" #12 0.250 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504565025
122605 5/8" #10 0.235 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 038902565013
122608 13/16" #16 0.270 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 037504565049
122607 3/4" #14 0.265 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 038902565037
122609 7/8" #18 0.279 1.75 oz 1.75 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized (Gray) 038902565051

Concrete Screw Nails
Square Shank
Flat Head

Corrugated Joint Fasteners
Steel

• Attach wood to concrete or masonry.
• Hardened fluted shank provides strong holding power and drives fast.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

• Teeth design for holding and attaching wood together.
• Sharp points provide positive contact between wood material.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42061 3/4" 9GA 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800869
42062 1" 9GA 2d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800876
42063 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800883
42064 2" 9GA 6d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800890
42065 2-1/2" 9GA 8d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800906
42066 3" 9GA 10d 0.312 6 oz 6 oz 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800913
42067 1" 9GA 2d 0.312 1 lb. 1 lb. 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800920
42068 1-1/2" 9GA 4d 0.312 1 lb. 1 lb. 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800937
42069 2" 9GA 6d 0.312 1 lb. 1 lb. 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800944
42070 2-1/2" 9GA 8d 0.312 1 lb. 1 lb. 3 Bright (Unplated) 008236800951

Item # Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122706 3/8" 5GA 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022066
122707 1/2" 5GA 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022073
122708 5/8" 5GA 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022080

Wood Joiners
Steel

Double Point Tacks
Smooth Shank

• Corrugated design for holding and attaching wood together.
• Sharp edge provides positive cutting through wood.

• Great for attaching small materials & items to wood, such as fabric & wire.
• Sharp points ensure easy, secure insertion into material.

Item # Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122728 1" #0 40 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022158
122723 1-5/16" #1 30 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022165
122724 1-11/16" #2 16 5 Bright (Unplated) 038902022172

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122655 7/16" #9 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish Gray) 037504570692
122656 3/4" #14 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish Gray) 037504570715
122657 1/2" #11 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish Gray) 037504570722
122658 3/8" #5 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Blued (Bluish Gray) 037504570739
122660 3/8" #5 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 038902570758
122661 7/16" #9 1.25 oz 1.25 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 037504570760
122662 1/2" #11 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Electro-Galvanized 038902570772

Insulated Staples
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• Used to secure cable and wire to wood. 
• Prevents direct contact with cable or wire with fastened.
• Ensures easy installation and secure hold in material.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122651 White 1/2" #5 25 6 Painted 037504570616
122653 White 1/2" #10 15 6 Painted 037504570654
122652 Brown 1/2" #5 25 6 Painted 037504570630

50 51



IN
T

E
R

IO
R

INTERIOR - SPECIALTY INTERIOR - SPECIALTY

INTERIOR - KITS

IN
T

E
R

IO
R

Push Pins
Smooth Shank

Thumb Tacks
Smooth Shank

• Good for simple, lightweight mounting of photos, 
documents & more. 

• Quick to install & remove.
• Works well with a variety of paper stock.

• Good for simple, lightweight mounting of photos, 
documents & more. 

• Quick to install & remove.
• Works well with a variety of paper stock.

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122639 Yellow 7/16" 18GA 16 6 Painted 038902679611
122640 Clear 7/16" 18GA 16 6 037504679623
122641 White 7/16" 18GA 16 6 Painted 038902679635
122642 Red 7/16" 18GA 16 6 Painted 038902679642
122643 Assorted 7/16" 18GA 16 6 Painted 037504679661

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122670 Nickel 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Bright 037504670804
122671 Yellow 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670811
122672 Brass Plated 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Bright 037504670828
122673 Red 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670842
122674 White 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670866
122675 Green 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670873
122676 Black 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670880
122678 Blue 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670903
122679 Brown 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 038902670915
122677 Assorted 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670897

Glazier Points
Strong, Sturdy, Reliable

• Designed to hold glass panes in place for installation. 
• Made of high-quality steel.
• Offers durability and an attractive finish.

Item # Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122633 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Nickel 037504577035

Kits

• Contains a variety of products and sizes useful for multiple projects. 

Products Item # Size Gauge Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
UPC

Ringed Nail Assortment 122541 3/4" 16GA 0.0625 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 038902565365
Nail, Tack, & Brad Assortment 123746 Assorted Assorted Assorted 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 037504237465
Nail, Tack, & Brad Assortment 532410 Assorted Assorted Assorted 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 008236123616
Spiral Shank Nail Assortment 532592 Assorted Assorted Assorted 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 008236167009

52 53

Escutcheon Pins
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Ideal for home woodworking, finishing projects, and repairs. 
• Offers a smooth, decorative appearance.
• Provides greater security without the threat of bending or wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

122618 Gold 1/2" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570098
122619 Gold 5/8" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570104
122624 Gold 3/4" 14GA 0.169 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570159
122620 Gold 3/4" 16GA 0.135 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570111
122622 Gold 3/4" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570135
122625 Gold 1" 14GA 0.169 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570166
122623 Gold 1" 16GA 0.138 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570142
122621 Gold 1" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570128
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Push Pins
Smooth Shank

Thumb Tacks
Smooth Shank

• Good for simple, lightweight mounting of photos, 
documents & more. 

• Quick to install & remove.
• Works well with a variety of paper stock.

• Good for simple, lightweight mounting of photos, 
documents & more. 

• Quick to install & remove.
• Works well with a variety of paper stock.

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122639 Yellow 7/16" 18GA 16 6 Painted 038902679611
122640 Clear 7/16" 18GA 16 6 037504679623
122641 White 7/16" 18GA 16 6 Painted 038902679635
122642 Red 7/16" 18GA 16 6 Painted 038902679642
122643 Assorted 7/16" 18GA 16 6 Painted 037504679661

Item # Color Size Gauge Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122670 Nickel 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Bright 037504670804
122671 Yellow 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670811
122672 Brass Plated 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Bright 037504670828
122673 Red 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670842
122674 White 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670866
122675 Green 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670873
122676 Black 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670880
122678 Blue 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670903
122679 Brown 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 038902670915
122677 Assorted 5/16" 19GA 40 6 Painted 037504670897

Glazier Points
Strong, Sturdy, Reliable

• Designed to hold glass panes in place for installation. 
• Made of high-quality steel.
• Offers durability and an attractive finish.

Item # Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122633 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Nickel 037504577035

Kits

• Contains a variety of products and sizes useful for multiple projects. 

Products Item # Size Gauge Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
UPC

Ringed Nail Assortment 122541 3/4" 16GA 0.0625 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 038902565365
Nail, Tack, & Brad Assortment 123746 Assorted Assorted Assorted 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 037504237465
Nail, Tack, & Brad Assortment 532410 Assorted Assorted Assorted 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 008236123616
Spiral Shank Nail Assortment 532592 Assorted Assorted Assorted 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 008236167009

52 53

Escutcheon Pins
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Ideal for home woodworking, finishing projects, and repairs. 
• Offers a smooth, decorative appearance.
• Provides greater security without the threat of bending or wood splitting.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.

Item # Color Size Gauge Head Size Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

122618 Gold 1/2" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570098
122619 Gold 5/8" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570104
122624 Gold 3/4" 14GA 0.169 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570159
122620 Gold 3/4" 16GA 0.135 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570111
122622 Gold 3/4" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570135
122625 Gold 1" 14GA 0.169 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570166
122623 Gold 1" 16GA 0.138 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570142
122621 Gold 1" 18GA 0.105 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Brass Plated 037504570128
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Boat Nails
Annular Threads
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• For use in exterior, marine & treated wood applications.
• Ringed shank increases holding power and resists backing out.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

9524 3/4" 14GA 0.175 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bronze 008236800470
9525 1" 14GA 2d 0.175 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bronze 008236800487
9526 1-1/4" 14GA 3d 0.175 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bronze 008236040142
9527 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.175 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bronze 008236800494

Stainless Steel Trim Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

• Use for exterior trim and finishing work where a concealed head is required.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Color Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42074 White 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838510
42075 Dark Brown 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838527
42076 Blue 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838534
42077 Clay 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838541
42078 Gray 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838565
42079 Almond 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838572

Stainless Steel Wire Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122530 3/4" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548504
122531 7/8" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548528
122532 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548542
122533 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548566

• Wider than brad nails, offers a more secure load-bearing surface when 
secured.

• Offers security and safeguards against wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Aluminum Wire Staples

• Used for fastening a variety of items to wood such as wires, fencing, etc.
• Ideal for outdoor applications.

Item # Size Gauge
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122659 3/8" #5 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 037504570746

54 55

Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42046 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 85 5 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800715
42047 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 70 5 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800722
42048 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 35 5 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800739
42049 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 1 lb. 135 3 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800746
42050 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 66 3 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800753

EXTERIOR - FRAMING

EXTERIOR - FRAMING

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

EXTERIOR
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Boat Nails
Annular Threads
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• For use in exterior, marine & treated wood applications.
• Ringed shank increases holding power and resists backing out.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

9524 3/4" 14GA 0.175 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bronze 008236800470
9525 1" 14GA 2d 0.175 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bronze 008236800487
9526 1-1/4" 14GA 3d 0.175 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bronze 008236040142
9527 1-1/2" 14GA 4d 0.175 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Bronze 008236800494

Stainless Steel Trim Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

• Use for exterior trim and finishing work where a concealed head is required.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Color Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42074 White 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838510
42075 Dark Brown 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838527
42076 Blue 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838534
42077 Clay 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838541
42078 Gray 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838565
42079 Almond 1-1/4" 15GA 3d 0.234 6 oz 6 oz 5 Passivated 008236838572

Stainless Steel Wire Nails
Smooth Shank
Small Flat Head

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122530 3/4" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548504
122531 7/8" 17GA 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548528
122532 1" 17GA 2d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548542
122533 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.130 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548566

• Wider than brad nails, offers a more secure load-bearing surface when 
secured.

• Offers security and safeguards against wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Aluminum Wire Staples

• Used for fastening a variety of items to wood such as wires, fencing, etc.
• Ideal for outdoor applications.

Item # Size Gauge
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122659 3/8" #5 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 037504570746

54 55

Box Nails
Smooth Thin Shank
Flat Head

• Use for framing, carpentry, boxes and general construction.
• Thin shank prevents wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge
Penny 
Size

Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42046 2" 12.50GA 6d 0.266 85 5 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800715
42047 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 70 5 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800722
42048 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 35 5 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800739
42049 2-1/2" 11.50GA 8d 0.297 1 lb. 135 3 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800746
42050 3-1/2" 10GA 16d 0.344 1 lb. 66 3 Hot Dipped Galvanized 008236800753

EXTERIOR - FRAMING

EXTERIOR - FRAMING

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

EXTERIOR
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Cut Tacks
Angular Cut Shank
Large Flat Head

• Ideal for attaching carpet to tack board and upholstery work.
• Tacks are lightweight and install by simply hammering into place.
• Offers increased holding power in material.
• Aluminum finish naturally safeguards against rust and corrosion.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

122610 3/8" #3 0.170 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 037504565063
122611 7/16" #4 0.185 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 037504565070
122612 1/2" #6 0.210 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 037504565087
122613 3/8" #3 0.170 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565100
122614 7/16" #4 0.185 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565117
122615 1/2" #6 0.210 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565124
122616 5/8" #10 0.235 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565148
122617 3/4" #14 0.265 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565186

Fence Staples

• For attaching round, welded, or barbed wire fencing to wood posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122664 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902570796

Poultry Net Staples

• For attaching poultry netting to wooden posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122663 3/4" 14GA 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902570789

56 57

EXTERIOR - FURNITURE & UPHOLSTERY

EXTERIOR - FENCING

EXTERIOR - SPECIALTY

Solid Brass Escutcheon Pins
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Ideal for home woodworking, finishing projects, and repairs. 
• Offers a smooth, decorative appearance.
• Provides greater security without the threat of bending or wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122626 1/2" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 037504570340
122630 5/8" 16GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 038902570383
122627 5/8" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 037504570357
122631 3/4" 16GA 0.135 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 038902570390
122628 3/4" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 037504570364
122629 1" 16GA 0.138 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 037504570371

Stainless Steel Brad Nails
Thin Shank
Small Brad Head

• Ideal for trim, molding & paneling work.
• Designed to countersink into material for concealment.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122525 3/4" 18GA 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548306
122526 3/4" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548320
122527 7/8" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548344
122528 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548368
122529 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548382

Fas-Pak

532700 3/4" 18GA 0.048 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236701722
532669 3/4" 17GA 0.054 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651874
532670 7/8" 17GA 0.054 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651881

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack QTY UPC

Snap-Pak

123743 3/4" 17GA 0.0475 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 037504237434
123744 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 037504237441
123745 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.0625 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 037504237458

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

Brass Brad Nails
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Cut Tacks
Angular Cut Shank
Large Flat Head

• Ideal for attaching carpet to tack board and upholstery work.
• Tacks are lightweight and install by simply hammering into place.
• Offers increased holding power in material.
• Aluminum finish naturally safeguards against rust and corrosion.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Fas-Pak

122610 3/8" #3 0.170 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 037504565063
122611 7/16" #4 0.185 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 037504565070
122612 1/2" #6 0.210 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Aluminum 037504565087
122613 3/8" #3 0.170 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565100
122614 7/16" #4 0.185 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565117
122615 1/2" #6 0.210 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565124
122616 5/8" #10 0.235 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565148
122617 3/4" #14 0.265 .5 oz .5 oz 6 Copper 037504565186

Fence Staples

• For attaching round, welded, or barbed wire fencing to wood posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122664 1-1/4" 9GA 3d 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902570796

Poultry Net Staples

• For attaching poultry netting to wooden posts.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Package Type Approx. Pcs. Per Box Master Pack QTY Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122663 3/4" 14GA 1.5 oz 1.5 oz 6 Hot Dipped Galvanized 038902570789

56 57

EXTERIOR - FURNITURE & UPHOLSTERY

EXTERIOR - FENCING

EXTERIOR - SPECIALTY

Solid Brass Escutcheon Pins
Smooth Shank
Round Head

• Ideal for home woodworking, finishing projects, and repairs. 
• Offers a smooth, decorative appearance.
• Provides greater security without the threat of bending or wood splitting.
• Recommended for exterior use.

Item # Size Gauge Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122626 1/2" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 037504570340
122630 5/8" 16GA 0.063 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 038902570383
122627 5/8" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 037504570357
122631 3/4" 16GA 0.135 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 038902570390
122628 3/4" 18GA 0.105 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 037504570364
122629 1" 16GA 0.138 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Brass 037504570371

Stainless Steel Brad Nails
Thin Shank
Small Brad Head

• Ideal for trim, molding & paneling work.
• Designed to countersink into material for concealment.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size
Package 

Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master 

Pack QTY
Finish UPC

Snap-Pak

122525 3/4" 18GA 0.048 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548306
122526 3/4" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548320
122527 7/8" 17GA 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548344
122528 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548368
122529 1-1/4" 17GA 3d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 Passivated 038902548382

Fas-Pak

532700 3/4" 18GA 0.048 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236701722
532669 3/4" 17GA 0.054 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651874
532670 7/8" 17GA 0.054 1.0 oz 1.0 oz 6 Passivated 008236651881

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Package Type
Approx. Pcs. 

Per Box
Master Pack QTY UPC

Snap-Pak

123743 3/4" 17GA 0.0475 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 037504237434
123744 1" 17GA 2d 0.054 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 037504237441
123745 1-1/4" 16GA 3d 0.0625 2.0 oz 2.0 oz 6 037504237458

EXTERIOR - FINISHING

Brass Brad Nails
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Roofing Nails
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching roof shingles, insulation board, and felt to wood framing.
• Large flat head provides large bearing surface and strong holding power.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42080 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.375 6 oz 6 oz 5 Copper 008236838596
42081 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.375 6 oz 6 oz 5 Copper 008236838619
42041 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 100 5 Electro-Galvanized 008236800661
42042 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 75 5 Electro-Galvanized 008236800678
42043 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 75 5 Electro-Galvanized 008236800685
42044 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 1 lb. 207 3 Electro-Galvanized 008236800692
42045 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 1 lb. 177 3 Electro-Galvanized 008236800708

ROOFING

ROOFING

58 59

DRYWALL

Ringed Drywall Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching drywall to wood studs.
• Ringed shank provides superior pull out strength.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42034 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800593
42035 1-5/8" 12.50GA 5d 0.297 80 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800609

DRYWALL
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Roofing Nails
Smooth Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching roof shingles, insulation board, and felt to wood framing.
• Large flat head provides large bearing surface and strong holding power.
• Recommended for exterior use and with treated lumber.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667 and ASTM A153.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size
Head 
Size

Package 
Type

Approx. Pcs. 
Per Box

Master 
Pack QTY

Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42080 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.375 6 oz 6 oz 5 Copper 008236838596
42081 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.375 6 oz 6 oz 5 Copper 008236838619
42041 1" 11GA 2d 0.438 100 5 Electro-Galvanized 008236800661
42042 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 75 5 Electro-Galvanized 008236800678
42043 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 75 5 Electro-Galvanized 008236800685
42044 1-1/4" 11GA 3d 0.438 1 lb. 207 3 Electro-Galvanized 008236800692
42045 1-1/2" 11GA 4d 0.438 1 lb. 177 3 Electro-Galvanized 008236800708

ROOFING

ROOFING
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DRYWALL

Ringed Drywall Nails
Ringed Shank
Flat Head

• For attaching drywall to wood studs.
• Ringed shank provides superior pull out strength.
• Do not use in treated lumber or where corrosion is a concern.
• Conforms to ASTM F1667.

Item # Size Gauge Penny Size Head Size Approx. Pcs. Per Box
Master Pack 

QTY
Finish UPC

XL-Pak

42034 1-1/4" 12.50GA 3d 0.297 100 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800593
42035 1-5/8" 12.50GA 5d 0.297 80 5 Bright (Unplated) 008236800609

DRYWALL
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